

# **2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**



**Monday, 25 March 2019**

**to**

**Sunday, 31 March 2019**

**Sydney International Regatta Centre**

**Penrith Lakes, NSW**



**Monday, 25 March 2019**

1	U17W1x	167. Under 17 Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
2		.....	Heat 2
3		.....	Heat 3
4		.....	Heat 4
5		.....	Heat 5
6		.....	Heat 6
7	U17M1x	170. Under 17 Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
8		.....	Heat 2
9		.....	Heat 3
10		.....	Heat 4
11	U19W1x	153. Under 19 Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
12		.....	Heat 2
13		.....	Heat 3
14		.....	Heat 4
15		.....	Heat 5
16		.....	Heat 6
17	U19M1x	160. Under 19 Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 5
18		.....	Heat 6
19		.....	Heat 1
20		.....	Heat 2
21		.....	Heat 3
22		.....	Heat 4
23	U19W2-	156. Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
24		.....	Heat 2
25	U19M2-	163. Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
26		.....	Heat 2
27	U21W1x	141. Under 21 Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
28		.....	Heat 2
29		.....	Heat 3
30	U21M1x	146. Under 21 Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
31		.....	Heat 2
32		.....	Heat 3
33		.....	Heat 4
34	U21W2-	144. Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
35		.....	Heat 2
36	U21M2-	149. Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 3
37		.....	Heat 1
38		.....	Heat 2
39	U23W1x	122. Under 23 Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
40		.....	Heat 2
41		.....	Heat 3
42	U23M1x	128. Under 23 Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
43		.....	Heat 2
44		.....	Heat 3
45	U23W2-	125. Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
46		.....	Heat 2
47	U23M2-	131. Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair .....	Heat 1
48		.....	Heat 2
49	OW1x	101. Open Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
50		.....	Heat 2
51	OM1x	107. Open Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
52		.....	Heat 2
53		.....	Heat 3
54	U21LW1x	151. Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
55		.....	Heat 2
56		.....	Heat 3
57	U21LM1x	152. Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
58		.....	Heat 2
59		.....	Heat 3
60	U23LW1x	134. Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
61		.....	Heat 2
62	U23LM1x	137. Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 1

**Monday, 25 March 2019**

63	U23LM1x	137. Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull .....	Heat 2
64	OLW1x	113. Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull .....	Heat 1
65		.....	Heat 2
66	U17W2x	168. Under 17 Women's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
67		.....	Heat 2
68		.....	Heat 3
69		.....	Heat 4
70	U17M2x	171. Under 17 Men's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
71		.....	Heat 2
72		.....	Heat 3
73	U19W2x	154. Under 19 Women's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
74		.....	Heat 2
75		.....	Heat 3
76		.....	Heat 4
77	U19M2x	161. Under 19 Men's Double Scull .....	Heat 1
78		.....	Heat 2

Race 1 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.33 Rockhampton Grammar Laura Sypher	1	2:02.40 (1) 2:02.40	4:11.53 (1) 2:09.13	6:25.02 (1) 2:13.49	8:31.52 2:06.50	0.00	+0.00
2	167.10 Centenary Jessica Malcolm	8	2:04.44 (3) 2:04.44	4:15.52 (3) 2:11.08	6:33.55 (4) 2:18.03	8:36.25 2:02.70	4.73	+4.73
3	167.04 Brisbane Girls GS Ellyn Hill	2	2:07.27 (5) 2:07.27	4:19.43 (4) 2:12.16	6:27.71 (2) 2:08.28	8:37.33 2:09.62	1.08	+5.81
4	167.36 Tasmania University Sarah Haas	5	2:02.84 (2) 2:02.84	4:15.06 (2) 2:12.22	6:28.16 (3) 2:13.10	8:38.89 2:10.73	1.56	+7.37
5	167.14 Glebe Zoe Reid	6	2:05.38 (4) 2:05.38	4:21.43 (5) 2:16.05	6:39.48 (5) 2:18.05	8:54.77 2:15.29	15.88	+23.25
6	167.23 MLC School Inez Kritzler	4	2:08.90 (6) 2:08.90	4:24.86 (6) 2:15.96	6:43.66 (7) 2:18.80	9:01.43 2:17.77	6.66	+29.91
7	167.07 Centenary Julia Cornish	3	2:09.29 (7) 2:09.29	4:28.17 (7) 2:18.88	6:43.45 (6) 2:15.28	9:05.41 2:21.96	3.98	+33.89
8	167.16 Hunter Valley Grammar Holly Baker	7	2:10.95 (8) 2:10.95	4:28.63 (8) 2:17.68	6:48.75 (8) 2:20.12	9:08.55 2:19.80	3.14	+37.03

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 153,154); Rest->Repechage (Race's 79-83)

Race 2 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	167.35 Sydney Lily Gavan	1	2:00.99 (1) 2:00.99	4:09.55 (1) 2:08.56	6:20.46 (1) 2:10.91	8:32.06 2:11.60	0.00	+0.00		
2	167.32 Redlands Elizabeth Holtheuer	3	2:02.57 (2) 2:02.57	4:13.95 (2) 2:11.38	6:28.13 (2) 2:14.18	8:41.27 2:13.14	9.21	+9.21		
3	167.26 Mosman Bronte Blackmore Cram	8	2:06.30 (5) 2:06.30	4:16.46 (3) 2:10.16	6:31.98 (4) 2:15.52	8:47.17 2:15.19	5.90	+15.11		
4	167.22 Loreto Normanhurst Grace Gillies	7	2:05.67 (4) 2:05.67	4:18.26 (4) 2:12.59	6:31.13 (3) 2:12.87	8:49.21 2:18.08	2.04	+17.15		
5	167.18 Hunter Valley Grammar Charlotte Friis	2	2:05.48 (3) 2:05.48	4:20.88 (5) 2:15.40	6:37.39 (5) 2:16.51	8:53.11 2:15.72	3.90	+21.05		
6	167.31 PLC Perth Pippa Joyce	6	2:06.96 (6) 2:06.96	4:25.42 (6) 2:18.46	6:44.78 (6) 2:19.36	9:01.17 2:16.39	8.06	+29.11		
7	167.29 PLC Perth George Roberts	5	2:10.60 (7) 2:10.60	4:28.17 (7) 2:17.57	6:48.34 (7) 2:20.17	9:07.10 2:18.76	5.93	+35.04		
	167.41 University of Queensland Caitlin Lythall	4	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 153,154); Rest->Repechage (Race's 79-83)

Race 3 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.21 Loreto Kirribilli Lily Eales	8	2:00.24 (1) 2:00.24	4:08.56 (1) 2:08.32	6:18.47 (1) 2:09.91	8:29.50 2:11.03	0.00	+0.00
2	167.39 Team Japan Fuka Nakai	7	2:03.26 (4) 2:03.26	4:14.54 (3) 2:11.28	6:26.87 (2) 2:12.33	8:37.84 2:10.97	8.34	+8.34
3	167.42 University of Queensland Nancy Duncan-Banks	2	2:03.22 (3) 2:03.22	4:15.60 (4) 2:12.38	6:29.55 (3) 2:13.95	8:43.59 2:14.04	5.75	+14.09
4	167.43 University of Queensland Georgia Weston	3	2:00.90 (2) 2:00.90	4:14.16 (2) 2:13.26	6:33.70 (4) 2:19.54	8:46.71 2:13.01	3.12	+17.21
5	167.27 Newcastle Grammar Isabella Oakley	4	2:08.80 (5) 2:08.80	4:28.83 (5) 2:20.03	6:49.45 (5) 2:20.62	9:03.81 2:14.36	17.10	+34.31
6	167.02 Brigidine College Jemma Thomson	6	2:09.43 (6) 2:09.43	4:30.25 (6) 2:20.82	6:50.38 (7) 2:20.13	9:04.64 2:14.26	0.83	+35.14
7	167.30 PLC Perth Eloise Middlemas	5	2:12.16 (7) 2:12.16	4:34.50 (7) 2:22.34	6:49.94 (6) 2:15.44	9:17.58 2:27.64	12.94	+48.08

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 153,154); Rest->Repechage (Race's 79-83)

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 4 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.12 Corio Bay Luka Currell	7	2:05.66 (4) 2:05.66	4:14.94 (2) 2:09.28	6:26.22 (2) 2:11.28	8:36.07 2:09.85	0.00	+0.00
2	167.24 MLC School Lily Smith	8	2:03.46 (2) 2:03.46	4:13.68 (1) 2:10.22	6:25.74 (1) 2:12.06	8:40.43 2:14.69	4.36	+4.36
3	167.06 Buckingham Phoebe Teale	3	2:02.23 (1) 2:02.23	4:16.64 (3) 2:14.41	6:29.75 (3) 2:13.11	8:40.73 2:10.98	0.30	+4.66
4	167.03 Brisbane & GPS Mary Comiskey	2	2:07.40 (5) 2:07.40	4:24.58 (4) 2:17.18	6:38.13 (4) 2:13.55	8:51.42 2:13.29	10.69	+15.35
5	167.37 Tasmania University Kiirra Johns	4	2:09.64 (7) 2:09.64	4:27.52 (6) 2:17.88	6:43.21 (5) 2:15.69	8:59.40 2:16.19	7.98	+23.33
6	167.11 Commercial Eloise Young	5	2:05.66 (3) 2:05.66	4:24.72 (5) 2:19.06	6:45.08 (6) 2:20.36	9:04.33 2:19.25	4.93	+28.26
7	167.20 Kardinia Int'l College Meg Cartwright	6	2:08.92 (6) 2:08.92	4:28.64 (7) 2:19.72	6:49.05 (7) 2:20.41	9:05.50 2:16.45	1.17	+29.43
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 153,154); Rest->Repechage (Race's 79-83)								

Race 5 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.17 Hunter Valley Grammar Sarah Abrams	2	2:04.53 (1) 2:04.53	4:16.42 (1) 2:11.89	6:26.56 (1) 2:10.14	8:35.85 2:09.29	0.00	+0.00
2	167.44 University of Queensland Sophia Wightman	8	2:06.72 (2) 2:06.72	4:21.26 (2) 2:14.54	6:34.13 (2) 2:12.87	8:42.54 2:08.41	6.69	+6.69
3	167.34 St Catherine's School NSW Amelia Cooper	6	2:10.99 (4) 2:10.99	4:30.31 (4) 2:19.32	6:48.84 (4) 2:18.53	9:02.32 2:13.48	19.78	+26.47
4	167.15 Glebe Liv Fredriksson	3	2:09.44 (3) 2:09.44	4:27.72 (3) 2:18.28	6:47.60 (3) 2:19.88	9:02.80 2:15.20	0.48	+26.95
5	167.40 Team Japan Sanii Segawa	4	2:12.73 (6) 2:12.73	4:32.87 (5) 2:20.14	6:51.50 (5) 2:18.63	9:05.94 2:14.44	3.14	+30.09
6	167.28 PLC Perth Sarah Lye	5	2:14.33 (7) 2:14.33	4:34.92 (7) 2:20.59	6:55.28 (6) 2:20.36	9:10.71 2:15.43	4.77	+34.86
7	167.25 Mannum Ella Deramore - Denver	7	2:11.46 (5) 2:11.46	4:34.59 (6) 2:23.13	6:57.09 (7) 2:22.50	9:15.22 2:18.13	4.51	+39.37
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 153,154); Rest->Repechage (Race's 79-83)								

Race 6 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.38 Tasmania University Sarah Russell	2	2:06.22 (3) 2:06.22	4:13.38 (1) 2:07.16	6:21.22 (1) 2:07.84	8:28.25 2:07.03	0.00	+0.00
2	167.19 Huon Katja Cook	7	2:06.95 (6) 2:06.95	4:16.65 (2) 2:09.70	6:27.51 (2) 2:10.86	8:38.01 2:10.50	9.76	+9.76
3	167.01 Adelaide Tonya Lokteff	8	2:06.45 (5) 2:06.45	4:22.31 (6) 2:15.86	6:35.31 (5) 2:13.00	8:43.85 2:08.54	5.84	+15.60
4	167.05 Brisbane Girls GS Tylah Hutton	3	2:05.83 (1) 2:05.83	4:19.78 (4) 2:13.95	6:33.70 (3) 2:13.92	8:44.66 2:10.96	0.81	+16.41
5	167.13 Drummoyne Sarah Fahd	5	2:06.37 (4) 2:06.37	4:18.86 (3) 2:12.49	6:34.47 (4) 2:15.61	8:48.11 2:13.64	3.45	+19.86
6	167.08 Centenary Rebecca More O'Ferrall	4	2:06.00 (2) 2:06.00	4:20.59 (5) 2:14.59	6:38.20 (6) 2:17.61	8:53.92 2:15.72	5.81	+25.67
7	167.09 Centenary Sophie Malcolm	6	2:10.78 (7) 2:10.78	4:26.01 (7) 2:15.23	6:44.55 (7) 2:18.54	9:03.65 2:19.10	9.73	+35.40
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 153,154); Rest->Repechage (Race's 79-83)								

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 7 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.05 Buckingham Jarrod Connolly	3	1:51.14 (1) 1:51.14	3:51.79 (1) 2:00.65	5:54.01 (2) 2:02.22	7:51.62 1:57.61	0.00	+0.00
2	170.09 Centenary Harry Nott	7	1:51.91 (3) 1:51.91	3:52.36 (2) 2:00.45	5:52.72 (1) 2:00.36	7:51.98 1:59.26	0.36	+0.36
3	170.22 Tasmania University Angus Paynter	6	1:59.23 (6) 1:59.23	4:02.57 (5) 2:03.34	6:02.55 (4) 1:59.98	8:01.31 1:58.76	9.33	+9.69
4	170.17 Shepparton Jack Puise	2	1:51.46 (2) 1:51.46	3:55.94 (3) 2:04.48	6:00.83 (3) 2:04.89	8:02.94 2:02.11	1.63	+11.32
5	170.03 Buckingham Harry Bevan	4	1:57.51 (4) 1:57.51	4:01.44 (4) 2:03.93	6:06.95 (5) 2:05.51	8:11.53 2:04.58	8.59	+19.91
6	170.01 Bairnsdale Lindsay Hamilton	5	1:58.70 (5) 1:58.70	4:11.05 (6) 2:12.35	6:21.06 (6) 2:10.01	8:27.96 2:06.90	16.43	+36.34
7	170.26 Townsville JCU Zachary Judge	8	2:46.15 (7) 2:46.15	4:52.51 (7) 2:06.36	6:59.13 (7) 2:06.62	9:00.50 2:01.37	32.54	+68.88

Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 155,156); Rest->Repechage (Race's 84-85)

Race 8 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.10 Footscray City Sam Wilson	2	1:50.16 (1) 1:50.16	3:54.68 (1) 2:04.52	5:57.17 (1) 2:02.49	7:57.28 2:00.11	0.00	+0.00
2	170.13 Nepean Jooya Kalantar	3	1:59.51 (5) 1:59.51	4:00.64 (4) 2:01.13	6:00.07 (2) 1:59.43	8:01.52 2:01.45	4.24	+4.24
3	170.08 Cathedral Townsville Jacob Pang	8	1:55.23 (2) 1:55.23	3:59.04 (2) 2:03.81	6:03.49 (4) 2:04.45	8:02.57 1:59.08	1.05	+5.29
4	170.18 Sydney Gabriel Carmody	4	1:55.94 (3) 1:55.94	4:00.32 (3) 2:04.38	6:02.53 (3) 2:02.21	8:07.04 2:04.51	4.47	+9.76
5	170.27 UTS Fergus Pullin	5	1:57.29 (4) 1:57.29	4:02.85 (5) 2:05.56	6:08.55 (5) 2:05.70	8:11.25 2:02.70	4.21	+13.97
6	170.20 Tasmania University Hayden Mounter	7	2:01.48 (7) 2:01.48	4:08.31 (6) 2:06.83	6:12.58 (6) 2:04.27	8:12.35 1:59.77	1.10	+15.07
7	170.11 Hunter Valley Grammar James Patton	6	1:59.84 (6) 1:59.84	4:09.18 (7) 2:09.34	6:20.95 (7) 2:11.77	8:31.05 2:10.10	18.70	+33.77

Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 155,156); Rest->Repechage (Race's 84-85)

Race 9 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.21 Tasmania University Samuel Mounter	8	1:48.20 (1) 1:48.20	3:44.59 (1) 1:56.39	5:43.88 (1) 1:59.29	7:45.01 2:01.13	0.00	+0.00
2	170.19 Sydney Michael Campbell	6	1:54.69 (2) 1:54.69	3:58.18 (2) 2:03.49	6:02.26 (2) 2:04.08	8:05.32 2:03.06	20.31	+20.31
3	170.16 Riverway Lachlan Donnell-Wales	4	1:58.69 (6) 1:58.69	4:02.31 (3) 2:03.62	6:06.54 (3) 2:04.23	8:06.59 2:00.05	1.27	+21.58
4	170.12 Hunter Valley Grammar Nikolai Crawford	5	1:57.56 (3) 1:57.56	4:04.14 (5) 2:06.58	6:12.07 (5) 2:07.93	8:13.03 2:00.96	6.44	+28.02
5	170.15 Riverway Felix Pountney	2	1:57.88 (5) 1:57.88	4:03.14 (4) 2:05.26	6:10.31 (4) 2:07.17	8:16.10 2:05.79	3.07	+31.09
6	170.24 Townsville JCU Zachary Skipp	3	1:57.63 (4) 1:57.63	4:10.65 (6) 2:13.02	6:20.50 (6) 2:09.85	8:20.76 2:00.26	4.66	+35.75
7	170.14 Penrith Liam Taylor	7	2:04.06 (7) 2:04.06	4:13.82 (7) 2:09.76	6:23.81 (7) 2:09.99	8:29.35 2:05.54	8.59	+44.34

Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 155,156); Rest->Repechage (Race's 84-85)

Race 10 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.06 Cathedral Townsville Gordon Appelcryn	3	1:51.87 (2) 1:51.87	3:52.51 (2) 2:00.64	5:53.57 (1) 2:01.06	7:57.35 2:03.78	0.00	+0.00
2	170.23 The Southport School Mackenzie Branch	2	1:50.44 (1) 1:50.44	3:52.18 (1) 2:01.74	5:54.96 (2) 2:02.78	7:58.77 2:03.81	1.42	+1.42
3	170.07 Cathedral Townsville Ben Horsnell	4	1:53.82 (3) 1:53.82	3:53.86 (3) 2:00.04	5:56.60 (3) 2:02.74	8:02.05 2:05.45	3.28	+4.70
4	170.02 Brighton Grammar Sam Banfield	5	1:59.47 (5) 1:59.47	4:01.14 (4) 2:01.67	6:05.70 (4) 2:04.56	8:12.80 2:07.10	10.75	+15.45
5	170.25 Townsville JCU Jake Gilmore	7	1:58.51 (4) 1:58.51	4:08.19 (5) 2:09.68	6:19.40 (5) 2:11.21	8:29.50 2:10.10	16.70	+32.15
6	170.04 Buckingham James Wilson	8	2:04.63 (6) 2:04.63	4:15.43 (6) 2:10.80	6:27.58 (6) 2:12.15	8:37.15 2:09.57	7.65	+39.80
7	170.28 Wesley College Joe Bryant	6	2:16.69 (7) 2:16.69	4:23.85 (7) 2:07.16	6:34.30 (7) 2:10.45	8:43.05 2:08.75	5.90	+45.70

Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 155,156); Rest->Repechage (Race's 84-85)

Race 11 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.18 North Esk Rebecca Bye	4	1:58.62 (1) 1:58.62	4:03.91 (1) 2:05.29	6:09.60 (1) 2:05.69	8:18.82 2:09.22	0.00	+0.00
2	153.25 Rockhampton Grammar Grace Sypher	2	2:00.08 (2) 2:00.08	4:08.52 (2) 2:08.44	6:19.85 (2) 2:11.33	8:33.94 2:14.09	15.12	+15.12
3	153.12 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Jade Mansell	5	2:00.19 (3) 2:00.19	4:11.77 (3) 2:11.58	6:25.54 (3) 2:13.77	8:36.29 2:10.75	2.35	+17.47
4	153.40 University of Queensland Alexandra Rooney	6	2:00.53 (4) 2:00.53	4:18.70 (5) 2:18.17	6:32.17 (4) 2:13.47	8:38.72 2:06.55	2.43	+19.90
5	153.16 Melbourne Sophie Scott	8	2:02.39 (5) 2:02.39	4:17.20 (4) 2:14.81	6:32.95 (5) 2:15.75	8:46.97 2:14.02	8.25	+28.15
6	153.31 Tasmania University Abbey Boutcher	7	2:08.27 (7) 2:08.27	4:25.05 (6) 2:16.78	6:41.15 (6) 2:16.10	8:49.28 2:08.13	2.31	+30.46
7	153.21 PLC Perth Jess Vinnicombe	3	2:07.92 (6) 2:07.92	4:26.33 (7) 2:18.41	6:43.33 (7) 2:17.00	8:58.33 2:15.00	9.05	+39.51

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 157,158); Rest->Repechage (Race's 86-90)

Race 12 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.41 University of WA Clare Netherway	6	1:59.25 (1) 1:59.25	4:06.16 (1) 2:06.91	6:13.28 (1) 2:07.12	8:23.22 2:09.94	0.00	+0.00
2	153.35 Toowong Sophie Gerber	5	2:01.21 (2) 2:01.21	4:09.24 (2) 2:08.03	6:20.24 (2) 2:11.00	8:30.43 2:10.19	7.21	+7.21
3	153.17 Melbourne University Jamie Tonelli	7	2:03.35 (4) 2:03.35	4:17.97 (4) 2:14.62	6:31.58 (3) 2:13.61	8:42.51 2:10.93	12.08	+19.29
4	153.04 Capital Lakes-ACT Aisling Doyle	8	2:02.36 (3) 2:02.36	4:17.45 (3) 2:15.09	6:36.38 (4) 2:18.93	8:49.13 2:12.75	6.62	+25.91
5	153.27 Swan River Elizabeth O'Callaghan	3	2:06.35 (5) 2:06.35	4:22.80 (5) 2:16.45	6:37.48 (5) 2:14.68	8:49.88 2:12.40	0.75	+26.66
6	153.26 St Ignatius SA Cleo Wilson	2	2:09.05 (6) 2:09.05	4:24.43 (6) 2:15.38	6:38.90 (6) 2:14.47	8:52.40 2:13.50	2.52	+29.18
7	153.06 Commercial Isabelle Townsend	4	2:09.64 (7) 2:09.64	4:28.00 (7) 2:18.36	6:46.36 (7) 2:18.36	9:02.21 2:15.85	9.81	+38.99

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 157,158); Rest->Repechage (Race's 86-90)

Race 13 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.30 Sydney University Ruby O'Keefe	4	1:59.83 (1) 1:59.83	4:04.35 (1) 2:04.52	6:11.57 (1) 2:07.22	8:19.95 2:08.38	0.00	+0.00
2	153.33 Team Japan Hinkako Ino	6	2:01.83 (3) 2:01.83	4:11.17 (2) 2:09.34	6:23.73 (2) 2:12.56	8:34.63 2:10.90	14.68	+14.68
3	153.23 Pine Rivers Anne Wasson	5	2:00.07 (2) 2:00.07	4:13.95 (3) 2:13.88	6:30.23 (3) 2:16.28	8:46.06 2:15.83	11.43	+26.11
4	153.07 Commercial Bronte Cathcart	7	2:05.06 (4) 2:05.06	4:22.26 (4) 2:17.20	6:41.72 (4) 2:19.46	8:56.57 2:14.85	10.51	+36.62
5	153.39 University of Queensland Elly Ready	8	2:11.85 (6) 2:11.85	4:27.34 (6) 2:15.49	6:43.50 (5) 2:16.16	8:58.57 2:15.07	2.00	+38.62
6	153.09 Firbank Grammar Alex White	2	2:08.48 (5) 2:08.48	4:25.88 (5) 2:17.40	6:46.69 (6) 2:20.81	9:08.13 2:21.44	9.56	+48.18
7	153.38 University of Queensland Eloise Mullins	3	2:14.92 (7) 2:14.92	4:34.78 (7) 2:19.86	6:55.09 (7) 2:20.31	9:14.31 2:19.22	6.18	+54.36
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 157,158); Rest->Repechage (Race's 86-90)								

Race 14 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.10 Footscray City Louisa Bongrain	3	1:59.81 (1) 1:59.81	4:09.63 (1) 2:09.82	6:20.24 (1) 2:10.61	8:32.63 2:12.39	0.00	+0.00
2	153.32 Team Japan Misaki Anan	7	2:04.09 (2) 2:04.09	4:16.21 (2) 2:12.12	6:28.35 (2) 2:12.14	8:39.65 2:11.30	7.02	+7.02
3	153.14 Loreto Marryatville Noni Maccallum	2	2:06.08 (4) 2:06.08	4:20.50 (4) 2:14.42	6:34.01 (3) 2:13.51	8:45.50 2:11.49	5.85	+12.87
4	153.34 Toowong Elke Marriott	4	2:05.90 (3) 2:05.90	4:19.50 (3) 2:13.60	6:37.69 (4) 2:18.19	8:54.98 2:17.29	9.48	+22.35
5	153.24 Rockhampton Grammar Keeley Dunne	5	2:09.05 (6) 2:09.05	4:26.20 (6) 2:17.15	6:46.10 (6) 2:19.90	9:01.31 2:15.21	6.33	+28.68
6	153.22 PLC Perth Jacqui Swick	6	2:07.55 (5) 2:07.55	4:22.66 (5) 2:15.11	6:43.28 (5) 2:20.62	9:01.67 2:18.39	0.36	+29.04
7	153.08 Corio Bay Olivia Teesdale	8	2:19.12 (7) 2:19.12	4:47.41 (7) 2:28.29	7:16.63 (7) 2:29.22	9:40.36 2:23.73	38.69	+67.73
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 157,158); Rest->Repechage (Race's 86-90)								

Race 15 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 5			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	153.36 Toowong Lucy Hope	5	2:01.23 (1) 2:01.23	4:11.59 (1) 2:10.36	6:23.51 (1) 2:11.92	8:30.78 2:07.27	0.00	+0.00		
2	153.19 PLC Perth Rebecca Gunzburg	7	2:06.48 (2) 2:06.48	4:23.93 (2) 2:17.45	6:43.43 (2) 2:19.50	8:54.12 2:10.69	23.34	+23.34		
3	153.03 Brisbane & GPS Elizabeth MacPherson	8	2:07.75 (3) 2:07.75	4:27.90 (3) 2:20.15	6:48.85 (4) 2:20.95	8:54.88 2:06.03	0.76	+24.10		
4	153.42 Wesley College Holly Wilson	6	2:11.31 (5) 2:11.31	4:29.86 (4) 2:18.55	6:47.38 (3) 2:17.52	9:06.19 2:18.81	11.31	+35.41		
5	153.15 Mannum Madison Cook-Palm	2	2:10.35 (4) 2:10.35	4:34.92 (5) 2:24.57	6:59.67 (5) 2:24.75	9:15.83 2:16.16	9.64	+45.05		
6	153.02 Brisbane & GPS Madeleine Butler	4	2:16.54 (6) 2:16.54	4:45.11 (6) 2:28.57	7:15.48 (6) 2:30.37	9:40.74 2:25.26	24.91	+69.96		
	153.28 Sydney Niamh Graham	3	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 157,158); Rest->Repechage (Race's 86-90)										



**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 16 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Heat 6	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.29 Sydney Ella Hudson	6	2:00.73 (1) 2:00.73	4:10.25 (1) 2:09.52	6:20.04 (1) 2:09.79	8:28.84 2:08.80	0.00	+0.00
2	153.13 Huon Katie King	7	2:04.80 (2) 2:04.80	4:16.68 (2) 2:11.88	6:26.78 (2) 2:10.10	8:35.16 2:08.38	6.32	+6.32
3	153.37 UTS Laura Wunderlich	3	2:07.48 (3) 2:07.48	4:20.94 (3) 2:13.46	6:32.69 (3) 2:11.75	8:43.30 2:10.61	8.14	+14.46
4	153.11 Gippsland Grammar Paige Barr	8	2:10.28 (5) 2:10.28	4:23.38 (4) 2:13.10	6:36.24 (4) 2:12.86	8:46.96 2:10.72	3.66	+18.12
5	153.20 PLC Perth Samantha Deykin	5	2:10.28 (4) 2:10.28	4:26.53 (5) 2:16.25	6:40.36 (5) 2:13.83	8:52.17 2:11.81	5.21	+23.33
6	153.05 Commercial Claire Sagers	4	2:11.71 (6) 2:11.71	4:34.01 (6) 2:22.30	6:53.93 (6) 2:19.92	9:09.91 2:15.98	17.74	+41.07
7	153.01 ANU Le Ming Megan Chen	2	2:22.14 (7) 2:22.14	4:54.45 (7) 2:32.31	7:20.81 (7) 2:26.36	9:48.62 2:27.81	38.71	+79.78

Progress : 1->Semi-Final (Race's 157,158); Rest->Repechage (Race's 86-90)

Race 17 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 5	
CANCELLED								

Race 18 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 6	
CANCELLED								

Race 19 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.32 WARC-WAIS Hamish Henriques	2	1:45.80 (1) 1:45.80	3:36.51 (1) 1:50.71	5:28.16 (1) 1:51.65	7:30.70 2:02.54	0.00	+0.00
2	160.21 Swan River Cameron Glover	1	1:47.58 (2) 1:47.58	3:42.02 (2) 1:54.44	5:36.54 (2) 1:54.52	7:37.01 2:00.47	6.31	+6.31
3	160.08 Gippsland Grammar Lachlan Wilmot	5	1:48.31 (4) 1:48.31	3:43.40 (3) 1:55.09	5:40.72 (3) 1:57.32	7:38.44 1:57.72	1.43	+7.74
4	160.28 UTS Max Von Appen	8	1:47.72 (3) 1:47.72	3:46.06 (4) 1:58.34	5:46.11 (4) 2:00.05	7:45.64 1:59.53	7.20	+14.94
5	160.19 St Peter's College Max Linton	6	1:52.41 (5) 1:52.41	3:55.03 (6) 2:02.62	5:54.10 (5) 1:59.07	7:53.09 1:58.99	7.45	+22.39
6	160.23 Sydney Namkhai Stylianou	4	1:52.74 (6) 1:52.74	3:54.21 (5) 2:01.47	5:57.65 (6) 2:03.44	7:59.49 2:01.84	6.40	+28.79
7	160.04 Cathedral Townsville Bradley Graham	3	1:56.56 (8) 1:56.56	3:59.85 (7) 2:03.29	6:03.28 (7) 2:03.43	8:08.57 2:05.29	9.08	+37.87
8	160.27 Townsville JCU Anthony Grech	7	1:55.22 (7) 1:55.22	4:02.98 (8) 2:07.76	6:07.70 (8) 2:04.72	8:10.81 2:03.11	2.24	+40.11

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 159,160); Rest->Repechage (Race's 91-95)

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 20 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.22 Swan River Hayden Coote	5	1:47.50 (2) 1:47.50	3:45.95 (2) 1:58.45	5:46.52 (2) 2:00.57	7:48.97 2:02.45	0.00	+0.00
2	160.15 Mosman Patrick Burke	2	1:47.14 (1) 1:47.14	3:41.34 (1) 1:54.20	5:40.00 (1) 1:58.66	7:50.19 2:10.19	1.22	+1.22
3	160.29 University of Queensland Clancy Doe	1	1:51.46 (3) 1:51.46	3:53.02 (3) 2:01.56	5:56.51 (3) 2:03.49	7:55.21 1:58.70	5.02	+6.24
4	160.07 Geelong College Geordie Whittakers	6	1:59.34 (8) 1:59.34	4:03.21 (6) 2:03.87	6:03.67 (4) 2:00.46	8:05.35 2:01.68	10.14	+16.38
5	160.09 Hawthorn James Lauder	7	1:57.67 (7) 1:57.67	4:00.53 (5) 2:02.86	6:05.87 (5) 2:05.34	8:08.87 2:03.00	3.52	+19.90
6	160.25 Townsville JCU Joshua Holcroft	8	1:53.57 (4) 1:53.57	3:59.47 (4) 2:05.90	6:07.97 (6) 2:08.50	8:10.63 2:02.66	1.76	+21.66
7	160.10 Hawthorn Jackson Morrish	3	1:56.28 (5) 1:56.28	4:03.65 (7) 2:07.37	6:09.24 (7) 2:05.59	8:14.24 2:05.00	3.61	+25.27
8	160.24 Toowong Liam Ardrey	4	1:56.63 (6) 1:56.63	4:03.85 (8) 2:07.22	6:12.38 (8) 2:08.53	8:17.20 2:04.82	2.96	+28.23

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 159,160); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 91-95)

Race 21 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.20 St Peter's College James Andrewartha	4	1:52.25 (1) 1:52.25	3:49.13 (2) 1:56.88	5:44.95 (2) 1:55.82	7:36.52 1:51.57	0.00	+0.00
2	160.06 Geelong College Xavier Hall-Sullivan	5	1:53.54 (3) 1:53.54	3:47.73 (1) 1:54.19	5:43.17 (1) 1:55.44	7:39.74 1:56.57	3.22	+3.22
3	160.11 Hunter Valley Grammar Ben Vickery	7	1:55.24 (5) 1:55.24	3:53.79 (4) 1:58.55	5:54.71 (4) 2:00.92	7:53.19 1:58.48	13.45	+16.67
4	160.13 Melbourne University Oliver Miller	6	1:54.33 (4) 1:54.33	3:51.16 (3) 1:56.83	5:50.51 (3) 1:59.35	7:57.03 2:06.52	3.84	+20.51
5	160.02 Ballarat Grammar Felix Oliver	8	1:52.87 (2) 1:52.87	3:54.36 (5) 2:01.49	5:57.75 (5) 2:03.39	8:01.45 2:03.70	4.42	+24.93
6	160.17 Penrith Bradley Moran	3	2:01.32 (7) 2:01.32	4:06.85 (7) 2:05.53	6:10.72 (6) 2:03.87	8:13.28 2:02.56	11.83	+36.76
7	160.18 Riverway Oliver Jhinku	2	1:59.00 (6) 1:59.00	4:05.73 (6) 2:06.73	6:14.12 (7) 2:08.39	8:22.24 2:08.12	8.96	+45.72
8	160.26 Townsville JCU Elliott Basso	1	2:01.77 (8) 2:01.77	4:09.43 (8) 2:07.66	6:16.68 (8) 2:07.25	8:23.73 2:07.05	1.49	+47.21

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 159,160); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 91-95)

Race 22 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.33 Waikato Jonte Wright	1	1:47.81 (2) 1:47.81	3:38.94 (1) 1:51.13	5:30.83 (1) 1:51.89	7:23.58 1:52.75	0.00	+0.00
2	160.16 Pembroke School-SASI Nick Blackman	4	1:50.33 (3) 1:50.33	3:45.93 (3) 1:55.60	5:39.80 (3) 1:53.87	7:28.31 1:48.51	4.73	+4.73
3	160.14 Mercantile Lukas Matic	6	1:47.42 (1) 1:47.42	3:41.07 (2) 1:53.65	5:37.17 (2) 1:56.10	7:33.38 1:56.21	5.07	+9.80
4	160.01 Adelaide Cooper Williams	8	1:57.51 (8) 1:57.51	3:55.98 (8) 1:58.47	5:55.18 (7) 1:59.20	7:49.45 1:54.27	16.07	+25.87
5	160.03 Canterbury Jarrod Lord	2	1:53.64 (5) 1:53.64	3:54.12 (5) 2:00.48	5:54.37 (5) 2:00.25	7:51.28 1:56.91	1.83	+27.70
6	160.05 Fremantle Digby Marshall	5	1:55.11 (7) 1:55.11	3:54.41 (6) 1:59.30	5:54.32 (4) 1:59.91	7:55.41 2:01.09	4.13	+31.83
7	160.31 WARC Harvey Rupp	3	1:50.78 (4) 1:50.78	3:52.45 (4) 2:01.67	5:55.08 (6) 2:02.63	7:56.81 2:01.73	1.40	+33.23
8	160.30 University of Queensland Daniel Webb	7	1:53.84 (6) 1:53.84	3:55.10 (7) 2:01.26	5:57.91 (8) 2:02.81	7:59.31 2:01.40	2.50	+35.73

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 159,160); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 91-95)

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 23 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	156.03 Kinross Wolaroi Lucy Jenkins, Bridget Yeomans	6	1:56.96 (2) 1:56.96	4:03.63 (2) 2:06.67	6:07.42 (1) 2:03.79	8:08.58 2:01.16	0.00	+0.00
2	156.10 University of Queensland Phoebe Howe, Kirsten Viljoen	7	2:00.29 (4) 2:00.29	4:05.09 (4) 2:04.80	6:09.03 (3) 2:03.94	8:12.50 2:03.47	3.92	+3.92
3	156.07 Tasmania University Jemima Morgan, Summer Carpenter	5	1:55.82 (1) 1:55.82	4:03.22 (1) 2:07.40	6:08.78 (2) 2:05.56	8:14.50 2:05.72	2.00	+5.92
4	156.09 University of Queensland Mia Vecchio, Karly Firmin	2	1:59.37 (3) 1:59.37	4:05.07 (3) 2:05.70	6:13.45 (4) 2:08.38	8:22.17 2:08.72	7.67	+13.59
5	156.04 New Norfolk Evie Lisson, Molly McCausland	4	2:03.10 (5) 2:03.10	4:13.83 (5) 2:10.73	6:25.22 (5) 2:11.39	8:35.77 2:10.55	13.60	+27.19
6	156.02 Hunter Valley Grammar Georgia Mortimore, Caitlin McAllister	3	2:04.45 (6) 2:04.45	4:17.12 (6) 2:12.67	6:29.11 (6) 2:11.99	8:41.39 2:12.28	5.62	+32.81

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 226); Rest->Repechage (Race 96)

Race 24 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	156.08 Toowong-QAS Phoebe Robinson, Laura Chancellor	7	1:50.63 (1) 1:50.63	3:48.99 (1) 1:58.36	5:48.54 (1) 1:59.55	7:49.86 2:01.32	0.00	+0.00
2	156.06 Sydney University Danielle Stuart, Sophie Houston	6	1:52.49 (2) 1:52.49	3:51.22 (2) 1:58.73	5:51.20 (2) 1:59.98	7:53.32 2:02.12	3.46	+3.46
3	156.11 University of Queensland Gabi Byrne, Makenzie Durbridge	4	1:54.06 (3) 1:54.06	3:54.38 (3) 2:00.32	5:57.23 (3) 2:02.85	8:00.61 2:03.38	7.29	+10.75
4	156.01 Commercial Brigitte Valetic, Charlotte Jenkins	3	1:56.94 (4) 1:56.94	4:00.18 (4) 2:03.24	6:04.94 (4) 2:04.76	8:09.80 2:04.86	9.19	+19.94
5	156.05 Seymour College Gabby Huxtable, Nicola Gordon	5	1:57.88 (5) 1:57.88	4:04.17 (5) 2:06.29	6:15.85 (5) 2:11.68	8:25.75 2:09.90	15.95	+35.89

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 226); Rest->Repechage (Race 96)

Race 25 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	163.05 Melbourne University-VIS Nick Smith, Jack Thornton	3	1:40.91 (2) 1:40.91	3:27.25 (2) 1:46.34	5:13.75 (1) 1:46.50	7:00.79 1:47.04	0.00	+0.00
2	163.06 Mosman Torben Ungemach, Nikolas Pender	4	1:39.88 (1) 1:39.88	3:27.02 (1) 1:47.14	5:15.59 (2) 1:48.57	7:08.31 1:52.72	7.52	+7.52
3	163.02 Brighton Grammar Jakub Williams, Joshua Bortolussi	7	1:42.37 (4) 1:42.37	3:30.88 (4) 1:48.51	5:20.41 (3) 1:49.53	7:11.37 1:50.96	3.06	+10.58
4	163.04 Launceston Church Grammar Samuel Dowling, Lachlan Stedman	6	1:41.46 (3) 1:41.46	3:30.56 (3) 1:49.10	5:23.10 (4) 1:52.54	7:17.15 1:54.05	5.78	+16.36
5	163.03 Geelong College Douglass Bell, Will Rees	5	1:46.51 (5) 1:46.51	3:40.72 (5) 1:54.21	5:37.37 (5) 1:56.65	7:33.02 1:55.65	15.87	+32.23

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 228); Rest->Repechage (Race 97)

Race 26 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	163.01 Brighton Grammar Harrison Kirkham, Martin Kulesza	6	1:41.51 (3) 1:41.51	3:26.97 (2) 1:45.46	5:13.47 (1) 1:46.50	7:00.99 1:47.52	0.00	+0.00
2	163.10 WARC/Swan River Riley Rees-Turner, Duke Gordon	7	1:39.42 (1) 1:39.42	3:25.74 (1) 1:46.32	5:16.32 (2) 1:50.58	7:05.66 1:49.34	4.67	+4.67
3	163.09 Sydney University Finlay Blake, Tom Anderson	3	1:42.80 (4) 1:42.80	3:30.60 (3) 1:47.80	5:19.99 (3) 1:49.39	7:09.33 1:49.34	3.67	+8.34
4	163.07 Mosman Lexi McClean, Nic Rath	5	1:41.28 (2) 1:41.28	3:30.89 (4) 1:49.61	5:23.44 (4) 1:52.55	7:16.33 1:52.89	7.00	+15.34
5	163.08 Rockhampton Grammar Bradley Burr, Nicholas Storey	4	1:47.17 (5) 1:47.17	3:41.67 (5) 1:54.50	5:37.37 (5) 1:55.70	7:33.99 1:56.62	17.66	+33.00

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 228); Rest->Repechage (Race 97)

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 27 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	141.15 Swan River Lia Franklin	5	1:55.85 (1) 1:55.85	3:57.64 (1) 2:01.79	6:02.86 (1) 2:05.22	8:10.41 2:07.55	0.00	+0.00
2	141.03 ANU-ACT Nicola Greenland	7	1:56.39 (2) 1:56.39	4:01.12 (2) 2:04.73	6:09.28 (2) 2:08.16	8:16.40 2:07.12	5.99	+5.99
3	141.17 Sydney Lauren Lyon	6	1:56.80 (3) 1:56.80	4:02.18 (3) 2:05.38	6:11.24 (3) 2:09.06	8:21.60 2:10.36	5.20	+11.19
4	141.09 Melbourne Lily Cathcart	2	2:01.95 (5) 2:01.95	4:08.65 (4) 2:06.70	6:18.24 (4) 2:09.59	8:29.22 2:10.98	7.62	+18.81
5	141.20 University of WA Jaymee Park	3	2:01.43 (4) 2:01.43	4:10.32 (5) 2:08.89	6:23.93 (5) 2:13.61	8:36.87 2:12.94	7.65	+26.46
6	141.14 Swan River Vivienne Noonan	4	2:05.03 (6) 2:05.03	4:15.25 (6) 2:10.22	6:27.81 (6) 2:12.56	8:39.35 2:11.54	2.48	+28.94
7	141.13 Pine Rivers Gracie Wasson	8	2:05.89 (7) 2:05.89	4:24.99 (7) 2:19.10	6:47.28 (7) 2:22.29	9:07.16 2:19.88	27.81	+56.75
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 161,162); Rest->Repechage (Race's 98-99)								

Race 28 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	141.18 Sydney University Raquel Cuevas	6	1:57.49 (1) 1:57.49	4:00.85 (1) 2:03.36	6:07.61 (1) 2:06.76	8:12.53 2:04.92	0.00	+0.00
2	141.19 UTS Adelaide Scott	5	1:57.70 (2) 1:57.70	4:02.37 (2) 2:04.67	6:09.30 (2) 2:06.93	8:13.95 2:04.65	1.42	+1.42
3	141.11 Mercantile-VIS Sky Froebel	4	1:59.91 (4) 1:59.91	4:05.04 (3) 2:05.13	6:11.93 (3) 2:06.89	8:18.06 2:06.13	4.11	+5.53
4	141.04 Banks Jean Mitchell	8	2:06.59 (8) 2:06.59	4:13.12 (6) 2:06.53	6:23.49 (4) 2:10.37	8:33.66 2:10.17	15.60	+21.13
5	141.01 ANU Allulah-Beth Collins	7	2:02.03 (5) 2:02.03	4:10.94 (4) 2:08.91	6:25.26 (5) 2:14.32	8:38.25 2:12.99	4.59	+25.72
6	141.21 University of WA Emily Hoare	3	1:59.56 (3) 1:59.56	4:11.48 (5) 2:11.92	6:29.20 (6) 2:17.72	8:44.85 2:15.65	6.60	+32.32
7	141.12 Pine Rivers Ciera Stafford	2	2:03.84 (6) 2:03.84	4:16.47 (7) 2:12.63	6:34.16 (7) 2:17.69	8:47.90 2:13.74	3.05	+35.37
8	141.06 Brisbane & GPS Charlotte Morris	1	2:05.18 (7) 2:05.18	4:26.26 (8) 2:21.08	6:54.73 (8) 2:28.47	9:16.44 2:21.71	28.54	+63.91
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 161,162); Rest->Repechage (Race's 98-99)								

Race 29 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	141.22 WARC Paris Caporn	3	2:02.67 (2) 2:02.67	4:13.44 (1) 2:10.77	6:24.42 (1) 2:10.98	8:32.74 2:08.32	0.00	+0.00
2	141.07 Corio Bay Maggie Foley	2	2:03.49 (3) 2:03.49	4:16.10 (4) 2:12.61	6:28.30 (3) 2:12.20	8:35.84 2:07.54	3.10	+3.10
3	141.02 ANU Lilli Reardon	7	2:05.65 (7) 2:05.65	4:14.77 (3) 2:09.12	6:26.05 (2) 2:11.28	8:36.69 2:10.64	0.85	+3.95
4	141.08 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Monique Bitzios	5	2:00.56 (1) 2:00.56	4:14.52 (2) 2:13.96	6:28.67 (4) 2:14.15	8:38.24 2:09.57	1.55	+5.50
5	141.05 Brisbane & GPS Georgia Mackay	8	2:05.20 (6) 2:05.20	4:18.58 (5) 2:13.38	6:33.13 (5) 2:14.55	8:41.32 2:08.19	3.08	+8.58
6	141.10 Melbourne Jessica Thompson	4	2:04.28 (4) 2:04.28	4:19.13 (6) 2:14.85	6:34.34 (6) 2:15.21	8:46.27 2:11.93	4.95	+13.53
7	141.16 Sydney Kirralli Schofield	6	2:04.85 (5) 2:04.85	4:28.17 (7) 2:23.32	6:50.49 (7) 2:22.32	9:12.15 2:21.66	25.88	+39.41
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 161,162); Rest->Repechage (Race's 98-99)								

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 30 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	146.23 Sydney University Jordan Duff	2	1:46.49 (3) 1:46.49	3:34.70 (1) 1:48.21	5:28.36 (1) 1:53.66	7:21.67 1:53.31	0.00	+0.00		
2	146.08 Kand Riley Blythe	4	1:48.10 (4) 1:48.10	3:39.86 (4) 1:51.76	5:33.22 (3) 1:53.36	7:24.57 1:51.35	2.90	+2.90		
3	146.17 Swan River Chad Derecourt	5	1:45.86 (2) 1:45.86	3:38.96 (2) 1:53.10	5:32.48 (2) 1:53.52	7:24.72 1:52.24	0.15	+3.05		
4	146.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Jack Bowser	6	1:45.65 (1) 1:45.65	3:39.46 (3) 1:53.81	5:34.78 (4) 1:55.32	7:38.16 2:03.38	13.44	+16.49		
5	146.01 Banks Bowen Hafey	8	1:49.70 (5) 1:49.70	3:47.44 (5) 1:57.74	5:47.42 (5) 1:59.98	7:46.76 1:59.34	8.60	+25.09		
6	146.05 Huon George Curtis	7	1:50.94 (6) 1:50.94	3:50.65 (6) 1:59.71	5:54.86 (6) 2:04.21	7:58.01 2:03.15	11.25	+36.34		
	146.09 Melbourne University Fergus Ellis	3	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 163,164); Rest->Repechage (Race's 100-101)										

Race 31 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	146.22 Sydney University Kieran Riach	4	1:47.07 (1) 1:47.07	3:38.00 (1) 1:50.93	5:31.75 (1) 1:53.75	7:26.37 1:54.62	0.00	+0.00
2	146.11 Mosman Connor Hopkins	3	1:48.61 (4) 1:48.61	3:41.75 (3) 1:53.14	5:35.05 (3) 1:53.30	7:27.78 1:52.73	1.41	+1.41
3	146.19 Sydney Thomas Galloway	5	1:47.55 (2) 1:47.55	3:40.31 (2) 1:52.76	5:33.58 (2) 1:53.27	7:28.66 1:55.08	0.88	+2.29
4	146.15 Swan River Riley King	7	1:49.41 (5) 1:49.41	3:44.79 (6) 1:55.38	5:38.64 (5) 1:53.85	7:32.44 1:53.80	3.78	+6.07
5	146.28 UTS Oscar Williams	2	1:50.54 (6) 1:50.54	3:42.67 (5) 1:52.13	5:35.75 (4) 1:53.08	7:35.58 1:59.83	3.14	+9.21
6	146.02 Banks Tom Radda	8	1:48.25 (3) 1:48.25	3:42.57 (4) 1:54.32	5:41.35 (6) 1:58.78	7:40.85 1:59.50	5.27	+14.48
7	146.03 Bundaberg Joseph Black	6	1:54.81 (7) 1:54.81	3:52.93 (7) 1:58.12	5:51.50 (7) 1:58.57	7:52.52 2:01.02	11.67	+26.15
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 163,164); Rest->Repechage (Race's 100-101)								

Race 32 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	146.16 Swan River Joe Lovrich	5	1:45.29 (3) 1:45.29	3:35.39 (1) 1:50.10	5:28.88 (1) 1:53.49	7:26.02 1:57.14	0.00	+0.00
2	146.20 Sydney Torun Olsson	4	1:48.79 (4) 1:48.79	3:39.97 (3) 1:51.18	5:34.10 (3) 1:54.13	7:27.83 1:53.73	1.81	+1.81
3	146.06 Huon Tyler Mason	6	1:44.07 (2) 1:44.07	3:36.19 (2) 1:52.12	5:32.52 (2) 1:56.33	7:28.33 1:55.81	0.50	+2.31
4	146.12 Mosman Justin Brown	3	1:50.71 (7) 1:50.71	3:43.15 (6) 1:52.44	5:39.33 (5) 1:56.18	7:31.88 1:52.55	3.55	+5.86
5	146.26 Toowong Jack Kibble	2	1:49.70 (5) 1:49.70	3:42.82 (5) 1:53.12	5:38.41 (4) 1:55.59	7:32.37 1:53.96	0.49	+6.35
6	146.18 Swan River Hugo Nerud	7	1:43.92 (1) 1:43.92	3:43.90 (7) 1:59.98	5:39.66 (6) 1:55.76	7:34.05 1:54.39	1.68	+8.03
7	146.21 Sydney University Miller Argent	8	1:49.92 (6) 1:49.92	3:42.23 (4) 1:52.31	5:42.90 (7) 2:00.67	7:51.79 2:08.89	17.74	+25.77
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 163,164); Rest->Repechage (Race's 100-101)								

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 33 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	146.14 North Esk Jack Barrett	4	1:43.54 (1) 1:43.54	3:35.00 (1) 1:51.46	5:29.75 (1) 1:54.75	7:23.48 1:53.73	0.00	+0.00
2	146.13 North Esk Joseph Wilson	6	1:45.55 (3) 1:45.55	3:36.41 (2) 1:50.86	5:31.41 (2) 1:55.00	7:24.52 1:53.11	1.04	+1.04
3	146.24 Sydney-ACT Ash Nicholls	5	1:44.19 (2) 1:44.19	3:38.44 (3) 1:54.25	5:33.89 (3) 1:55.45	7:30.45 1:56.56	5.93	+6.97
4	146.25 Toowong Isaac Game	2	1:48.16 (6) 1:48.16	3:42.66 (4) 1:54.50	5:38.22 (4) 1:55.56	7:33.18 1:54.96	2.73	+9.70
5	146.10 Mercantile Harry Cathcart	8	1:46.78 (4) 1:46.78	3:44.05 (6) 1:57.27	5:41.88 (6) 1:57.83	7:37.15 1:55.27	3.97	+13.67
6	146.27 UTS Angus Gall	7	1:47.47 (5) 1:47.47	3:42.84 (5) 1:55.37	5:40.97 (5) 1:58.13	7:38.05 1:57.08	0.90	+14.57
7	146.07 Kand Connor Gordon	3	1:49.60 (7) 1:49.60	3:47.27 (7) 1:57.67	5:48.79 (7) 2:01.52	7:51.41 2:02.62	13.36	+27.93
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 163,164); Rest->Repechage (Race's 100-101)								

Race 34 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.06 Mercantile Daisy Butterworth, Emmie Frederico	7	1:51.87 (3) 1:51.87	3:48.86 (2) 1:56.99	5:47.95 (2) 1:59.09	7:48.49 2:00.54	0.00	+0.00
2	144.08 Swan River Charlotte Hill, Lauren Hutton	4	1:51.28 (2) 1:51.28	3:51.33 (3) 2:00.05	5:52.80 (3) 2:01.47	7:54.84 2:02.04	6.35	+6.35
3	144.10 Sydney Crystal Piper, India Thomson	6	1:52.14 (4) 1:52.14	3:52.79 (4) 2:00.65	5:55.57 (4) 2:02.78	7:55.01 1:59.44	0.17	+6.52
4	144.05 Mercantile Mimmi Balaam, Ruby Gioulekas	3	1:59.20 (6) 1:59.20	4:00.99 (6) 2:01.79	6:00.14 (5) 1:59.15	8:01.80 2:01.66	6.79	+13.31
5	144.02 Buckingham Isabelle Higgins, Caitlin Hogan-Jones	8	1:56.60 (5) 1:56.60	3:59.49 (5) 2:02.89	6:02.16 (6) 2:02.67	8:04.71 2:02.55	2.91	+16.22
6	144.12 University of Queensland Alexandra Rooney, Clara Jansen	2	1:59.65 (7) 1:59.65	4:05.31 (7) 2:05.66	6:14.37 (7) 2:09.06	8:24.89 2:10.52	20.18	+36.40
7	144.11 Sydney Lauren Graham, Isabelle Furrer	5	1:49.82 (1) 1:49.82	3:44.55 (1) 1:54.73	5:40.11 (1) 1:55.56	7:37.91 1:57.80	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 234); Rest->Repechage (Race's 102-103)								

Race 35 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.01 Banks Maddie Carman, Amelia Ghali	3	1:52.53 (3) 1:52.53	3:48.86 (2) 1:56.33	5:46.53 (1) 1:57.67	7:42.90 1:56.37	0.00	+0.00
2	144.04 Melbourne University Brigid McKeagney-Douglas, Eleanor Price	5	1:48.79 (1) 1:48.79	3:46.48 (1) 1:57.69	5:46.92 (2) 2:00.44	7:47.30 2:00.38	4.40	+4.40
3	144.09 Swan River/Sydney University Jaime Ford, Emma Wilson	2	1:54.91 (5) 1:54.91	3:54.24 (5) 1:59.33	5:55.41 (3) 2:01.17	7:53.74 1:58.33	6.44	+10.84
4	144.14 WARC/Swan River Jessica Walsh, Alex McLaren	6	1:51.83 (2) 1:51.83	3:52.74 (4) 2:00.91	5:56.24 (5) 2:03.50	7:55.97 1:59.73	2.23	+13.07
5	144.07 North Esk/Buckingham Meg Messer, Annaliese Mackie	4	1:52.67 (4) 1:52.67	3:51.93 (3) 1:59.26	5:55.84 (4) 2:03.91	7:57.25 2:01.41	1.28	+14.35
6	144.13 University of Queensland Elizabeth Newell, Sabina Murchie	8	1:56.48 (6) 1:56.48	3:59.84 (6) 2:03.36	6:04.89 (6) 2:05.05	8:07.27 2:02.38	10.02	+24.37
7	144.03 LOS & CRC Hannah Sexton, Carys Jones	7	1:57.04 (7) 1:57.04	4:02.88 (7) 2:05.84	6:13.20 (7) 2:10.32	8:19.17 2:05.97	11.90	+36.27
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 234); Rest->Repechage (Race's 102-103)								

Race 36 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 3	
CANCELLED								

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 37 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	149.13 Sydney Oscar Carr-Middleton, Oscar Olsen	8	1:39.14 1:39.14	3:23.73 (2) 1:44.59	5:10.43 (2) 1:46.70	6:56.43 1:46.00	0.00	+0.00
2	149.06 Melbourne University Harry Fox, Harrison Miller	5	1:38.48 1:38.48	3:23.28 (1) 1:44.80	5:09.36 (1) 1:46.08	6:58.60 1:49.24	2.17	+2.17
3	149.11 Swan River Tim Sander, Myles McQuillan	2	1:40.54 1:40.54	3:27.08 (4) 1:46.54	5:16.26 (4) 1:49.18	7:05.72 1:49.46	7.12	+9.29
4	149.08 Mercantile Timothy Benton, William Achermann	1		3:26.90 (3)	5:15.71 (3) 1:48.81	7:10.68 1:54.97	4.96	+14.25
5	149.15 Tasmania University Luke Haas, Sam Hall	6	1:42.12 1:42.12	3:30.68 (5) 1:48.56	5:22.73 (5) 1:52.05	7:15.37 1:52.64	4.69	+18.94
6	149.10 North Esk Finnian Colley, Lars Gillingham	4	1:42.32 1:42.32	3:34.64 (7) 1:52.32	5:27.29 (7) 1:52.65	7:21.23 1:53.94	5.86	+24.80
7	149.05 Melbourne University James Heath, Thomas Page	3	1:43.08 1:43.08	3:31.08 (6) 1:48.00	5:26.78 (6) 1:55.70	7:26.78 2:00.00	5.55	+30.35
8	149.01 Adelaide Edward Jackson, Xavier Barnett	7	1:52.64 1:52.64	3:48.34 (8) 1:55.70	5:46.90 (8) 1:58.56	7:41.39 1:54.49	14.61	+44.96

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 236); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 104-105)

Race 38 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	149.16 Toowong Jethro Gifford, Benjamin Pincus	2	1:39.25 (3) 1:39.25	3:21.39 (1) 1:42.14	5:06.73 (1) 1:45.34	6:53.45 1:46.72	0.00	+0.00
2	149.04 Melbourne University Alick Rose, Tom Hooper	7	1:38.09 (2) 1:38.09	3:24.08 (3) 1:45.99	5:11.14 (2) 1:47.06	6:56.30 1:45.16	2.85	+2.85
3	149.07 Melbourne University Maxwell Fisher, Max Cooper	5	1:40.76 (4) 1:40.76	3:26.88 (4) 1:46.12	5:13.74 (4) 1:46.86	6:59.89 1:46.15	3.59	+6.44
4	149.17 WARC Gus Laufmann, Bailey Flecker	1	1:41.70 (6) 1:41.70	3:27.24 (5) 1:45.54	5:14.75 (5) 1:47.51	7:00.90 1:46.15	1.01	+7.45
5	149.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Harry Smith, Dougal Coleman	3	1:37.46 (1) 1:37.46	3:23.21 (2) 1:45.75	5:12.75 (3) 1:49.54	7:04.36 1:51.61	3.46	+10.91
6	149.09 Mosman Bjarne Ungemach, Mitch Blackmore Cram	4	1:41.07 (5) 1:41.07	3:29.09 (6) 1:48.02	5:19.88 (6) 1:50.79	7:10.24 1:50.36	5.88	+16.79
7	149.14 Sydney University Sam Amstutz, Jake Martin	8	1:43.51 (7) 1:43.51	3:32.62 (7) 1:49.11	5:23.88 (7) 1:51.26	7:18.84 1:54.96	8.60	+25.39
8	149.02 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Archer Southwood, Harry Cox	6	1:44.32 (8) 1:44.32	3:37.10 (8) 1:52.78	5:34.28 (8) 1:57.18	7:29.88 1:55.60	11.04	+36.43

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 236); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 104-105)

Race 39 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.12 Sydney-NSWIS Harriet Hudson	5	1:55.21 (1) 1:55.21	3:59.45 (1) 2:04.24	6:02.00 (1) 2:02.55	8:06.50 2:04.50	0.00	+0.00
2	122.15 Tamar Alexandra Wrigley	6	1:57.85 (4) 1:57.85	4:00.77 (2) 2:02.92	6:03.84 (2) 2:03.07	8:08.63 2:04.79	2.13	+2.13
3	122.03 Adelaide-SASI Katelyn Nicholson	3	2:00.00 (5) 2:00.00	4:05.31 (5) 2:05.31	6:10.12 (3) 2:04.81	8:11.73 2:01.61	3.10	+5.23
4	122.02 Adelaide-SASI Ella Bramwell	4	1:57.54 (3) 1:57.54	4:04.04 (4) 2:06.50	6:10.54 (4) 2:06.50	8:13.08 2:02.54	1.35	+6.58
5	122.16 UTS Kelly Drenth	8	1:57.06 (2) 1:57.06	4:04.00 (3) 2:06.94	6:13.22 (5) 2:09.22	8:15.02 2:01.80	1.94	+8.52
6	122.10 North Esk Jessica Malisaukas	7	2:03.09 (6) 2:03.09	4:15.76 (6) 2:12.67	6:27.60 (6) 2:11.84	8:35.73 2:08.13	20.71	+29.23
7	122.13 Sydney University Emma Jalalaty	2	2:11.50 (7) 2:11.50	4:27.56 (7) 2:16.06	6:44.05 (7) 2:16.49	8:58.94 2:14.89	23.21	+52.44

Progress : 1..4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 167,168); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race 106)

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 40 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.19 University of Queensland-QAS Ria Thompson	5	1:54.99 (1) 1:54.99	3:54.20 (1) 1:59.21	5:54.55 2:00.35	7:54.83 2:00.28	0.00	+0.00
2	122.20 WARC-WAIS Giorgia Patten	4	1:55.65 (2) 1:55.65	3:57.38 (2) 2:01.73	5:58.80 2:01.42	7:59.81 2:01.01	4.98	+4.98
3	122.14 Sydney-ACT Romola Davenport	2	1:58.67 (3) 1:58.67	4:04.11 (3) 2:05.44	6:11.37 2:07.26	8:23.52 2:12.15	23.71	+28.69
4	122.17 UTS Lara Wainwright	8	2:02.33 (5) 2:02.33	4:12.30 (5) 2:09.97	6:23.49 2:11.19	8:32.33 2:08.84	8.81	+37.50
5	122.01 ANU Jana Pretorius	6	2:03.71 (6) 2:03.71	4:17.53 (6) 2:13.82	6:34.26 2:16.73	8:48.98 2:14.72	16.65	+54.15
6	122.04 Corio Bay Sydney Arnold	3	2:07.18 (7) 2:07.18	4:24.54 (7) 2:17.36	6:43.87 2:19.33	9:01.48 2:17.61	12.50	+66.65
7	122.08 Mosman Frederica Gibbes	7	2:01.90 (4) 2:01.90	4:11.09 (4) 2:09.19		11:01.88	120.40	+187.0

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 167,168); Rest->Repechage (Race 106)

Race 41 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Heat 3			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	122.18 University of Queensland-QAS Lily Alton	5	1:55.99 (1) 1:55.99	3:59.23 (1) 2:03.24	6:04.68 (1) 2:05.45	8:08.15 2:03.47	0.00	+0.00		
2	122.05 Kand-QAS Taylor McCarthy Smith	4	1:56.57 (2) 1:56.57	4:00.58 (2) 2:04.01	6:06.75 (3) 2:06.17	8:09.82 2:03.07	1.67	+1.67		
3	122.11 North Esk Sarah Ashlin	2	1:57.97 (3) 1:57.97	4:00.76 (3) 2:02.79	6:06.19 (2) 2:05.43	8:11.01 2:04.82	1.19	+2.86		
4	122.06 Melbourne University-VIS Charlotte Wirtz	6	1:58.11 (4) 1:58.11	4:03.74 (4) 2:05.63	6:10.72 (4) 2:06.98	8:17.26 2:06.54	6.25	+9.11		
5	122.09 Nepean Sienna Grady	7	2:01.03 (5) 2:01.03	4:14.81 (5) 2:13.78	6:29.22 (5) 2:14.41	8:38.94 2:09.72	21.68	+30.79		
	122.07 Mercantile Gemma Sibillin	3	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 167,168); Rest->Repechage (Race 106)

Race 42 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.07 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Cormac Kennedy-Leverett	5	1:41.98 (1) 1:41.98	3:28.30 (1) 1:46.32	5:16.69 (1) 1:48.39	7:06.59 1:49.90	0.00	+0.00
2	128.16 UTS-NSWIS Matthew Curtin	6	1:44.26 (2) 1:44.26	3:36.08 (2) 1:51.82	5:30.17 (2) 1:54.09	7:26.40 1:56.23	19.81	+19.81
3	128.03 Banks James Meads	3	1:48.92 (4) 1:48.92	3:41.47 (4) 1:52.55	5:35.24 (4) 1:53.77	7:27.49 1:52.25	1.09	+20.90
4	128.15 Sydney University Devlin Walsh	4	1:48.39 (3) 1:48.39	3:40.16 (3) 1:51.77	5:32.64 (3) 1:52.48	7:27.55 1:54.91	0.06	+20.96
5	128.12 Sydney University Richard Ledger	8	1:49.99 (5) 1:49.99	3:43.29 (5) 1:53.30	5:36.67 (5) 1:53.38	7:34.27 1:57.60	6.72	+27.68
6	128.19 Waikato Jonte Wright	7	1:52.57 (6) 1:52.57	3:52.06 (6) 1:59.49	5:51.84 (6) 1:59.78	7:54.57 2:02.73	20.30	+47.98
7	128.10 Pine Rivers Henry Borger	2	1:58.89 (7) 1:58.89	4:06.59 (7) 2:07.70	6:15.94 (7) 2:09.35	8:18.51 2:02.57	23.94	+71.92

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 169,170); Rest->Repechage (Race 107)



Race 43 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.02 Adelaide-SASI Angus Dawson	5	1:44.53 (1) 1:44.53	3:35.03 (1) 1:50.50	5:29.37 (1) 1:54.34	7:26.24 1:56.87	0.00	+0.00
2	128.18 WARC Oscar Winter	6	1:46.20 (2) 1:46.20	3:38.07 (3) 1:51.87	5:31.22 (3) 1:53.15	7:26.45 1:55.23	0.21	+0.21
3	128.01 Adelaide-SASI Jack Deans	4	1:46.84 (3) 1:46.84	3:36.96 (2) 1:50.12	5:30.96 (2) 1:54.00	7:34.56 2:03.60	8.11	+8.32
4	128.05 Fremantle David Latham	3	1:47.23 (4) 1:47.23	3:40.64 (4) 1:53.41	5:37.05 (4) 1:56.41	7:40.41 2:03.36	5.85	+14.17
5	128.14 Sydney University Nic Lesiuk	7	1:50.06 (5) 1:50.06	3:46.77 (5) 1:56.71	5:49.20 (5) 2:02.43	7:51.09 2:01.89	10.68	+24.85
6	128.11 Sydney University Philipp Kaufmann	2	1:54.62 (6) 1:54.62	3:54.52 (6) 1:59.90	5:57.39 (6) 2:02.87	7:58.08 2:00.69	6.99	+31.84

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 169,170); Rest->Repechage (Race 107)

Race 44 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.04 Capital Lakes-ACT Harry Glackin	5	1:44.05 (1) 1:44.05	3:34.48 (1) 1:50.43	5:24.91 (1) 1:50.43	7:16.51 1:51.60	0.00	+0.00
2	128.06 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Jackson Free	4	1:44.80 (2) 1:44.80	3:36.47 (3) 1:51.67	5:26.30 (2) 1:49.83	7:20.05 1:53.75	3.54	+3.54
3	128.09 Mercantile Joel Cain	2	1:44.95 (3) 1:44.95	3:35.37 (2) 1:50.42	5:27.85 (3) 1:52.48	7:27.43 1:59.58	7.38	+10.92
4	128.08 Mercantile-VIS Alexander Clarke	6	1:48.07 (4) 1:48.07	3:42.09 (5) 1:54.02	5:35.78 (4) 1:53.69	7:31.25 1:55.47	3.82	+14.74
5	128.17 WARC Jonathan Ashby	3	1:48.54 (5) 1:48.54	3:42.05 (4) 1:53.51	5:39.83 (5) 1:57.78	7:36.71 1:56.88	5.46	+20.20
	128.13 Sydney University Harrison Rowston	7	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 169,170); Rest->Repechage (Race 107)

Race 45 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	125.07 Sydney University-NSWIS Tara Rigney, Dyone Bettega	5	1:47.24 (1) 1:47.24	3:40.00 (1) 1:52.76	5:33.59 (1) 1:53.59	7:29.75 1:56.16	0.00	+0.00
2	125.10 WARC/Swan River Lia Franklin, Olivia Jones	6	1:50.01 (3) 1:50.01	3:44.90 (2) 1:54.89	5:38.35 (2) 1:53.45	7:34.17 1:55.82	4.42	+4.42
3	125.01 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Leukie Smith, Jess Scott	4	1:47.73 (2) 1:47.73	3:45.31 (3) 1:57.58	5:44.95 (3) 1:59.64	7:42.27 1:57.32	8.10	+12.52
4	125.03 Mercantile Mimi Tuddenham, Georgie Gleeson	3	1:54.03 (5) 1:54.03	3:52.01 (5) 1:57.98	5:50.00 (4) 1:57.99	7:45.72 1:55.72	3.45	+15.97
5	125.02 Melbourne University Georgia Lenton-Williams, Mila Marston	7	1:53.69 (4) 1:53.69	3:50.94 (4) 1:57.25	5:50.38 (5) 1:59.44	7:55.36 2:04.98	9.64	+25.61

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 242); Rest->Repechage (Race 108)

Race 46 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	125.09 UTS-NSWIS Nicela Martincic, Grace Reid	4	1:48.28 (1) 1:48.28	3:42.95 (1) 1:54.67	5:40.55 (1) 1:57.60	7:38.57 1:58.02	0.00	+0.00
2	125.08 Sydney University Portia Gaitskell, Sarah Parsons	3	1:51.07 (2) 1:51.07	3:47.79 (2) 1:56.72	5:45.92 (2) 1:58.13	7:42.33 1:56.41	3.76	+3.76
3	125.06 Sydney University Michaela Franz, Lizzie Treloar	6	1:54.43 (3) 1:54.43	3:50.84 (3) 1:56.41	5:47.48 (3) 1:56.64	7:43.33 1:55.85	1.00	+4.76
4	125.04 Mercantile-VIS Jacqueline Hart, Kirstie Green	7	1:56.10 (4) 1:56.10	3:57.43 (4) 2:01.33	6:00.77 (4) 2:03.34	8:01.59 2:00.82	18.26	+23.02
	125.05 Sydney Lauren Graham, Isabelle Furrer	5	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 242); Rest->Repechage (Race 108)

Race 47 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.13 Sydney University Marcus Britt, Will O'Shannessy	5	1:36.74 (3) 1:36.74	3:16.20 (1) 1:39.46	4:57.78 (1) 1:41.58	6:40.37 1:42.59	0.00	+0.00
2	131.05 Melbourne University/UTS Nick Lavery, Rohan Lavery	7	1:35.91 (2) 1:35.91	3:16.23 (2) 1:40.32	4:58.68 (2) 1:42.45	6:43.91 1:45.23	3.54	+3.54
3	131.12 Sydney University Lachlan Miles, Morgan Brooking	3	1:39.88 (5) 1:39.88	3:24.23 (5) 1:44.35	5:09.89 (5) 1:45.66	6:57.57 1:47.68	13.66	+17.20
4	131.06 Mercantile-VIS Mitchell Hooper, Benjamin Canham	4	1:35.84 (1) 1:35.84	3:19.54 (4) 1:43.70	5:09.00 (4) 1:49.46	7:02.99 1:53.99	5.42	+22.62
5	131.10 Sydney William O'Connell, Hamish McDonald	8	1:41.49 (6) 1:41.49	3:28.17 (6) 1:46.68	5:17.44 (6) 1:49.27	7:22.13 2:04.69	19.14	+41.76
6	131.07 North Esk Bradley Riley, Eli White	2	1:47.47 (7) 1:47.47	3:40.58 (7) 1:53.11	5:36.99 (7) 1:56.41	7:29.19 1:52.20	7.06	+48.82
7	131.09 Sydney-NSWIS Harry Crouch, Jackson Kench	6	1:37.48 (4) 1:37.48	3:18.79 (3) 1:41.31	5:02.62 (3) 1:43.83	6:49.24 1:46.62	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 244); Rest->Repechage (Race's 109-110)								

Race 48 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.02 Commercial/Toowong-QAS Elliott Apel, Adam Bakker	5	1:38.78 (2) 1:38.78	3:20.56 (2) 1:41.78	5:03.34 (2) 1:42.78	6:44.87 1:41.53	0.00	+0.00
2	131.11 Sydney Alex Nichol, Alexander Potter	2	1:37.20 (1) 1:37.20	3:18.80 (1) 1:41.60	5:02.43 (1) 1:43.63	6:46.46 1:44.03	1.59	+1.59
3	131.03 Kand-QAS Logan Ullrich, Miller Rowe	4	1:39.49 (5) 1:39.49	3:22.32 (5) 1:42.83	5:06.13 (4) 1:43.81	6:48.62 1:42.49	2.16	+3.75
4	131.04 Melbourne University Edward Walmsley, Joe O'Connell	6	1:39.25 (4) 1:39.25	3:20.80 (4) 1:41.55	5:05.74 (3) 1:44.94	6:49.05 1:43.31	0.43	+4.18
5	131.01 Adelaide/Mercantile-SASI Alexander Wolf, Kane Grant	3	1:40.09 (6) 1:40.09	3:23.96 (6) 1:43.87	5:07.96 (5) 1:44.00	6:49.43 1:41.47	0.38	+4.56
6	131.08 Swan River Patrick Boere, Rohan James	7	1:39.10 (3) 1:39.10	3:20.69 (3) 1:41.59	5:08.13 (6) 1:47.44	6:51.43 1:43.30	2.00	+6.56
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 244); Rest->Repechage (Race's 109-110)								

Race 49 Open Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 50 Open Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
CANCELLED								

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 51 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.18 Sydney University-NTC Nicholas Purnell	5	1:41.06 (1) 1:41.06	3:27.15 (1) 1:46.09	5:13.70 (1) 1:46.55	7:00.95 1:47.25	0.00	+0.00
2	107.15 Sydney University-NTC David Bartholot	4	1:42.39 (2) 1:42.39	3:29.10 (2) 1:46.71	5:15.11 (2) 1:46.01	7:02.94 1:47.83	1.99	+1.99
3	107.17 Sydney University-NSWIS Leon Chambers	8	1:44.81 (4) 1:44.81	3:31.09 (3) 1:46.28	5:17.43 (3) 1:46.34	7:05.19 1:47.76	2.25	+4.24
4	107.19 Sydney University-NTC Jack Hargreaves	6	1:45.54 (5) 1:45.54	3:32.00 (4) 1:46.46	5:18.13 (4) 1:46.13	7:06.94 1:48.81	1.75	+5.99
5	107.10 Mosman-NTC Robert Black	7	1:44.07 (3) 1:44.07	3:32.02 (5) 1:47.95	5:21.41 (5) 1:49.39	7:10.87 1:49.46	3.93	+9.92
6	107.06 Melbourne University Shane Haugh	1	1:48.30 (7) 1:48.30	3:39.17 (7) 1:50.87	5:30.25 (6) 1:51.08	7:21.11 1:50.86	10.24	+20.16
7	107.23 University of Queensland Sampson Hatfield	2	1:46.42 (6) 1:46.42	3:37.96 (6) 1:51.54	5:30.45 (7) 1:52.49	7:27.21 1:56.76	6.10	+26.26
8	107.24 University of Queensland Gard Smoge	3	1:50.73 (8) 1:50.73	3:45.69 (8) 1:54.96	5:41.01 (8) 1:55.32	7:40.50 1:59.49	13.29	+39.55

Progress : 1..4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 171,172); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 112-113)

Race 52 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.02 Adelaide-NTC Alexander Hill	1	1:39.81 (3) 1:39.81	3:22.70 (1) 1:42.89	5:06.45 (1) 1:43.75	6:57.36 1:50.91	0.00	+0.00
2	107.13 Sydney-NTC David Watts	5	1:39.57 (1) 1:39.57	3:25.80 (2) 1:46.23	5:12.47 (2) 1:46.67	7:02.67 1:50.20	5.31	+5.31
3	107.12 Swan River-WAIS Sam Marsh	2	1:43.64 (4) 1:43.64	3:30.89 (4) 1:47.25	5:17.03 (4) 1:46.14	7:05.70 1:48.67	3.03	+8.34
4	107.05 Black Mountain-NTC Luke Letcher	7	1:39.76 (2) 1:39.76	3:27.23 (3) 1:47.47	5:13.94 (3) 1:46.71	7:07.63 1:53.69	1.93	+10.27
5	107.09 Mercantile Edward Northrop	3	1:46.95 (7) 1:46.95	3:33.66 (5) 1:46.71	5:19.11 (5) 1:45.45	7:13.62 1:54.51	5.99	+16.26
6	107.14 Sydney University Jacob Bicknell	4	1:46.44 (6) 1:46.44	3:36.17 (7) 1:49.73	5:26.62 (6) 1:50.45	7:20.29 1:53.67	6.67	+22.93
7	107.25 WARC-NTC Jack Cleary	8	1:45.20 (5) 1:45.20	3:34.27 (6) 1:49.07	5:27.44 (7) 1:53.17	7:20.39 1:52.95	0.10	+23.03
8	107.22 Team Vanuatu Riilio Rii	6	1:49.51 (8) 1:49.51	3:45.90 (8) 1:56.39	5:47.28 (8) 2:01.38	7:51.58 2:04.30	31.19	+54.22

Progress : 1..4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 171,172); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 112-113)

Race 53 Open Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.01 ANU-NTC Caleb Antill	2	1:40.29 (2) 1:40.29	3:24.28 (2) 1:43.99	5:12.36 (2) 1:48.08	7:00.12 1:47.76	0.00	+0.00
2	107.20 Sydney University-NTC Cameron Girdlestone	1	1:39.93 (1) 1:39.93	3:24.04 (1) 1:44.11	5:12.17 (1) 1:48.13	7:01.76 1:49.59	1.64	+1.64
3	107.16 Sydney University-NTC Campbell Watts	5	1:42.15 (3) 1:42.15	3:29.11 (3) 1:46.96	5:16.77 (3) 1:47.66	7:06.01 1:49.24	4.25	+5.89
4	107.11 Mosman-NSWIS Sean Murphy	3	1:43.49 (4) 1:43.49	3:31.53 (4) 1:48.04	5:20.36 (4) 1:48.83	7:10.48 1:50.12	4.47	+10.36
5	107.21 Tamar Lachlan Davey	4	1:44.39 (5) 1:44.39	3:36.55 (5) 1:52.16	5:32.36 (5) 1:55.81	7:26.91 1:54.55	16.43	+26.79
6	107.04 Black Mountain Tyron Boorman	8	1:46.31 (6) 1:46.31	3:38.53 (6) 1:52.22	5:33.55 (6) 1:55.02	7:28.39 1:54.84	1.48	+28.27
7	107.03 Banks Angus Thornton	6	1:48.39 (7) 1:48.39	3:41.56 (7) 1:53.17	5:36.51 (7) 1:54.95	7:29.48 1:52.97	1.09	+29.36
8	107.07 Melbourne University Nicholas Stephenson	7	1:49.85 (8) 1:49.85	3:44.36 (8) 1:54.51	5:41.63 (8) 1:57.27	7:37.85 1:56.22	8.37	+37.73

Progress : 1..4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 171,172); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 112-113)

Race 54 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	151.02 ANU Alexandra Moylan	8	2:01.69 (2) 2:01.69	4:08.23 (1) 2:06.54	6:15.80 (1) 2:07.57	8:23.52 2:07.72	0.00	+0.00
2	151.12 Rockhampton Grammar Grace Sypher	3	2:02.73 (3) 2:02.73	4:09.51 (3) 2:06.78	6:18.08 (3) 2:08.57	8:26.46 2:08.38	2.94	+2.94
3	151.19 WARC Georgia Seed	7	2:01.03 (1) 2:01.03	4:08.92 (2) 2:07.89	6:17.67 (2) 2:08.75	8:27.77 2:10.10	1.31	+4.25
4	151.08 Huon Kate Hall	5	2:03.75 (4) 2:03.75	4:12.65 (4) 2:08.90	6:22.56 (4) 2:09.91	8:35.46 2:12.90	7.69	+11.94
5	151.09 Melbourne University Sophie Walmsley	2	2:06.54 (5) 2:06.54	4:19.28 (6) 2:12.74	6:34.08 (6) 2:14.80	8:44.60 2:10.52	9.14	+21.08
6	151.01 ANU Maxine Rennie	4	2:08.04 (7) 2:08.04	4:19.27 (5) 2:11.23	6:32.62 (5) 2:13.35	8:47.61 2:14.99	3.01	+24.09
7	151.05 Fremantle Ceridwen Ellis	6	2:07.22 (6) 2:07.22	4:23.50 (7) 2:16.28	6:41.58 (7) 2:18.08	8:58.10 2:16.52	10.49	+34.58

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 177,178); Rest->Repechage (Race 118)

Race 55 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	151.15 Sydney Isabel Jonsson	3	2:00.02 (1) 2:00.02	4:07.04 (1) 2:07.02	6:15.57 (1) 2:08.53	8:25.71 2:10.14	0.00	+0.00
2	151.06 Fremantle Annabel Counsel	2	2:01.82 (3) 2:01.82	4:08.81 (3) 2:06.99	6:17.59 (2) 2:08.78	8:28.66 2:11.07	2.95	+2.95
3	151.11 Mersey Hannah Tippett	7	2:00.65 (2) 2:00.65	4:08.21 (2) 2:07.56	6:20.57 (3) 2:12.36	8:32.25 2:11.68	3.59	+6.54
4	151.10 Mercantile Phoebe Wolf	5	2:04.23 (4) 2:04.23	4:14.85 (4) 2:10.62	6:28.89 (4) 2:14.04	8:46.02 2:17.13	13.77	+20.31
5	151.16 Tasmania University Sophie Robinson	4	2:08.41 (5) 2:08.41	4:25.26 (6) 2:16.85	6:43.69 (6) 2:18.43	9:00.68 2:16.99	14.66	+34.97
6	151.07 Gippsland Grammar Ailish McGrath	6	2:09.68 (6) 2:09.68	4:24.33 (5) 2:14.65	6:42.09 (5) 2:17.76	9:03.56 2:21.47	2.88	+37.85

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 177,178); Rest->Repechage (Race 118)

Race 56 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	151.14 Sydney Mia Thomas	5	2:07.84 (3) 2:07.84	4:19.50 (1) 2:11.66	6:31.00 (1) 2:11.50	8:43.89 2:12.89	0.00	+0.00
2	151.17 Toowong Ella Mckenzie	2	2:04.15 (1) 2:04.15	4:20.05 (2) 2:15.90	6:36.08 (2) 2:16.03	8:49.33 2:13.25	5.44	+5.44
3	151.04 Adelaide Emily Webb	6	2:04.32 (2) 2:04.32	4:21.28 (3) 2:16.96	6:37.42 (3) 2:16.14	8:52.45 2:15.03	3.12	+8.56
4	151.13 Swan River Jennifer Bolster	3	2:08.42 (4) 2:08.42	4:25.69 (4) 2:17.27	6:43.81 (4) 2:18.12	8:59.05 2:15.24	6.60	+15.16
5	151.18 University of Queensland Eloise Mullins	7	2:11.46 (5) 2:11.46	4:31.77 (5) 2:20.31	6:50.42 (5) 2:18.65	9:08.72 2:18.30	9.67	+24.83
	151.03 ANU-ACT Bianca Gillett	4	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 177,178); Rest->Repechage (Race 118)

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 57 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.01 ANU-ACT Hamish Harding	4	1:50.43 (3) 1:50.43	3:42.53 (1) 1:52.10	5:37.06 (1) 1:54.53	7:34.08 1:57.02	0.00	+0.00
2	152.20 Toowong Miles Matheson	8	1:48.74 (1) 1:48.74	3:43.33 (2) 1:54.59	5:39.19 (2) 1:55.86	7:35.44 1:56.25	1.36	+1.36
3	152.13 Mercantile Eric Low	5	1:50.09 (2) 1:50.09	3:44.26 (3) 1:54.17	5:40.23 (3) 1:55.97	7:36.08 1:55.85	0.64	+2.00
4	152.17 Toowong Christian Place	1	1:52.19 (4) 1:52.19	3:48.85 (4) 1:56.66	5:48.31 (4) 1:59.46	7:47.02 1:58.71	10.94	+12.94
5	152.06 Banks Tony Lee	2	1:53.19 (5) 1:53.19	3:52.57 (5) 1:59.38	5:53.03 (5) 2:00.46	7:52.61 1:59.58	5.59	+18.53
6	152.08 Capital Lakes Nicholas Tanner	6	1:54.43 (7) 1:54.43	3:55.02 (6) 2:00.59	5:58.39 (6) 2:03.37	8:05.88 2:07.49	13.27	+31.80
7	152.04 Balmain Eoghan Kilbridge	7	1:54.04 (6) 1:54.04	3:56.90 (7) 2:02.86	6:05.28 (7) 2:08.38	8:15.58 2:10.30	9.70	+41.50
8	152.10 Fremantle Jack Sherriff	3	2:02.70 (8) 2:02.70	4:07.79 (8) 2:05.09	6:13.22 (8) 2:05.43	8:18.75 2:05.53	3.17	+44.67

Progress : 1..4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 179,180); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 119-120)

Race 58 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.22 UTS Jack Message	4	1:49.78 (1) 1:49.78	3:44.98 (1) 1:55.20	5:42.95 1:57.97	7:42.65 1:59.70	0.00	+0.00
2	152.24 University of Queensland Liam McCoy	8	1:50.35 (2) 1:50.35	3:48.69 (2) 1:58.34	5:48.58 1:59.89	7:49.19 2:00.61	6.54	+6.54
3	152.11 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Austin Dipple	3	1:52.85 (3) 1:52.85	3:49.84 (3) 1:56.99	5:51.96 2:02.12	7:53.83 2:01.87	4.64	+11.18
4	152.09 Commercial Harrison Lambert	6	1:55.67 (6) 1:55.67	3:58.47 (7) 2:02.80	5:59.67 2:01.20	7:56.01 1:56.34	2.18	+13.36
5	152.07 Bundaberg Joseph Black	2	1:56.15 (7) 1:56.15	3:57.17 (6) 2:01.02		8:02.96	6.95	+20.31
6	152.14 St Peter's College George Nery	5	1:55.25 (5) 1:55.25	3:57.00 (5) 2:01.75	6:00.75 2:03.75	8:04.45 2:03.70	1.49	+21.80
7	152.16 Tasmania University Hamish Johnston	7	1:53.91 (4) 1:53.91	3:56.59 (4) 2:02.68	6:02.97 2:06.38	8:11.43 2:08.46	6.98	+28.78
8	152.18 Toowong Ryan Barber	1	1:57.84 (8) 1:57.84	4:00.13 (8) 2:02.29	6:04.98 2:04.85	8:11.54 2:06.56	0.11	+28.89

Progress : 1..4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 179,180); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 119-120)

Race 59 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.21 Toowong Mathew Ready	5	1:51.25 (2) 1:51.25	3:47.29 (1) 1:56.04	5:46.00 1:58.71	7:41.76 1:55.76	0.00	+0.00
2	152.03 Adelaide University Lachlan Kirchner	7	1:55.40 (4) 1:55.40	3:53.65 (5) 1:58.25	5:49.43 1:55.78	7:43.22 1:53.79	1.46	+1.46
3	152.15 Sydney University Wyatt Batt	4	1:56.10 (6) 1:56.10	3:54.99 (6) 1:58.89	5:51.57 1:56.58	7:44.90 1:53.33	1.68	+3.14
4	152.02 Adelaide University Harrison Francis	6	1:54.51 (3) 1:54.51	3:53.63 (4) 1:59.12	5:50.42 1:56.79	7:44.97 1:54.55	0.07	+3.21
5	152.05 Banks Lachlan Szigeter	2	1:55.78 (5) 1:55.78	3:53.33 (3) 1:57.55	5:50.55 1:57.22	7:45.18 1:54.63	0.21	+3.42
6	152.23 University of Queensland Daniel Webb	8	1:50.59 (1) 1:50.59	3:51.11 (2) 2:00.52	5:53.76 2:02.65	7:52.33 1:58.57	7.15	+10.57
7	152.19 Toowong James Fallon	1	1:56.54 (7) 1:56.54	4:07.22 (8) 2:10.68	6:17.61 2:10.39	8:29.22 2:11.61	36.89	+47.46
8	152.12 Hawthorn Tristan Krstevski	3	1:57.02 (8) 1:57.02	4:05.43 (7) 2:08.41		8:45.95	16.73	+64.19

Progress : 1..4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 179,180); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 119-120)

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 60 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	134.02 ANU-ACT Jilly Roberts	6	1:59.25 (1) 1:59.25	4:04.11 (1) 2:04.86	6:09.99 (1) 2:05.88	8:16.97 2:06.98	0.00	+0.00
2	134.09 Toowong Lucy Theodore	4	2:02.34 (3) 2:02.34	4:06.67 (2) 2:04.33	6:11.51 (2) 2:04.84	8:18.62 2:07.11	1.65	+1.65
3	134.05 Sandy Bay Anneka Reardon	7	2:01.18 (2) 2:01.18	4:10.08 (3) 2:08.90	6:20.67 (3) 2:10.59	8:32.54 2:11.87	13.92	+15.57
4	134.03 Adelaide Sophia Nery	3	2:04.54 (4) 2:04.54	4:15.36 (4) 2:10.82	6:28.10 (4) 2:12.74	8:41.26 2:13.16	8.72	+24.29
	134.06 Sydney University-NSWIS Wallis Russell	5	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 258); Rest->Repechage (Race 121)

Race 61 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	134.10 UTS-NSWIS Georgina Masters	5	1:58.21 (2) 1:58.21	4:02.17 (1) 2:03.96	6:06.84 (1) 2:04.67	8:11.66 2:04.82	0.00	+0.00
2	134.04 Adelaide University-SASI Celia Cowan	4	1:55.49 (1) 1:55.49	4:02.62 (2) 2:07.13	6:09.90 (2) 2:07.28	8:15.87 2:05.97	4.21	+4.21
3	134.08 Toowong Katelin Douglas	6	2:02.04 (4) 2:02.04	4:09.19 (3) 2:07.15	6:13.93 (3) 2:04.74	8:18.66 2:04.73	2.79	+7.00
4	134.07 Sydney University Lucy Coleman	2	2:03.10 (5) 2:03.10	4:10.77 (4) 2:07.67	6:18.69 (4) 2:07.92	8:26.98 2:08.29	8.32	+15.32
5	134.11 University of WA Alexandra Utley	3	2:00.96 (3) 2:00.96	4:12.32 (5) 2:11.36	6:24.18 (5) 2:11.86	8:34.72 2:10.54	7.74	+23.06
	134.01 ANU Ella Andreina Beniamini	7	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 258); Rest->Repechage (Race 121)

Race 62 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	137.01 ANU-ACTHP Nathan Kennedy	5	1:46.18 (1) 1:46.18	3:37.14 (1) 1:50.96	5:26.51 (1) 1:49.37	7:17.40 1:50.89	0.00	+0.00
2	137.13 University of Queensland Morgan Hodgson	3	1:46.84 (2) 1:46.84	3:37.49 (2) 1:50.65	5:28.72 (2) 1:51.23	7:20.50 1:51.78	3.10	+3.10
3	137.11 UTS Michael McCrea	6	1:47.35 (3) 1:47.35	3:37.98 (3) 1:50.63	5:29.54 (3) 1:51.56	7:24.92 1:55.38	4.42	+7.52
4	137.07 North Esk-TIS Connor Ryan	4	1:49.10 (4) 1:49.10	3:41.13 (4) 1:52.03	5:34.27 (4) 1:53.14	7:35.27 2:01.00	10.35	+17.87
5	137.05 Banks Kane Bullock	7	1:50.35 (5) 1:50.35	3:48.19 (5) 1:57.84	5:49.19 (5) 2:01.00	7:52.10 2:02.91	16.83	+34.70
6	137.08 Pine Rivers Colin Chapman	8	1:55.81 (7) 1:55.81	3:54.15 (6) 1:58.34	5:56.70 (6) 2:02.55	8:01.61 2:04.91	9.51	+44.21
7	137.06 Corio Bay Max Partington	2	1:54.23 (6) 1:54.23	3:54.80 (7) 2:00.57	5:57.70 (7) 2:02.90	8:06.03 2:08.33	4.42	+48.63

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 260); Rest->Repechage (Race's 122-123)

Race 63 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	137.10 Toowong Tom Williamson	5	1:47.23 (2) 1:47.23	3:37.61 (1) 1:50.38	5:29.86 (1) 1:52.25	7:22.35 1:52.49	0.00	+0.00		
2	137.04 Adelaide-SASI Oscar McGuinness	4	1:46.65 (1) 1:46.65	3:37.97 (2) 1:51.32	5:33.98 (2) 1:56.01	7:27.06 1:53.08	4.71	+4.71		
3	137.09 Toowong David Carter	6	1:47.76 (3) 1:47.76	3:40.99 (3) 1:53.23	5:37.35 (4) 1:56.36	7:29.94 1:52.59	2.88	+7.59		
4	137.14 University of WA Ethan Aird	3	1:48.68 (4) 1:48.68	3:41.57 (4) 1:52.89	5:36.39 (3) 1:54.82	7:35.05 1:58.66	5.11	+12.70		
5	137.12 University of Queensland Mac Russell	7	1:52.33 (6) 1:52.33	3:48.08 (5) 1:55.75	5:48.57 (5) 2:00.49	7:49.28 2:00.71	14.23	+26.93		
6	137.02 Adelaide Till Wichmann	2	1:51.52 (5) 1:51.52	3:53.15 (6) 2:01.63	6:03.73 (6) 2:10.58	8:15.52 2:11.79	26.24	+53.17		
	137.03 Adelaide-SASI Mitchell Reinhard	8	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 260); Rest->Repechage (Race's 122-123)										

Race 64 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.06 Huon-NTC Georgia Nesbitt	3	1:54.21 (2) 1:54.21	3:51.96 (2) 1:57.75	5:51.62 (1) 1:59.66	7:51.86 2:00.24	0.00	+0.00
2	113.12 UTS-NTC Sarah Pound	1	1:52.35 (1) 1:52.35	3:51.45 (1) 1:59.10	5:52.63 (2) 2:01.18	7:55.15 2:02.52	3.29	+3.29
3	113.07 Melbourne University-VIS Alice Arch	8	1:57.02 (4) 1:57.02	3:56.73 (4) 1:59.71	5:56.10 (3) 1:59.37	7:55.67 1:59.57	0.52	+3.81
4	113.10 Toowong-NTC Amy James	5	1:55.31 (3) 1:55.31	3:55.62 (3) 2:00.31	6:01.92 (4) 2:06.30	8:08.99 2:07.07	13.32	+17.13
5	113.05 Huon-TIS Eve Mure	6	1:57.89 (5) 1:57.89	4:03.10 (5) 2:05.21	6:10.07 (5) 2:06.97	8:16.90 2:06.83	7.91	+25.04
6	113.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Gemma Dane	7	2:03.09 (7) 2:03.09	4:10.24 (6) 2:07.15	6:18.05 (6) 2:07.81	8:28.01 2:09.96	11.11	+36.15
7	113.08 Mercantile Meghan Hester	2	2:04.43 (8) 2:04.43	4:14.70 (7) 2:10.27	6:26.49 (7) 2:11.79	8:41.77 2:15.28	13.76	+49.91
8	113.01 Adelaide Christie Shanahan	4	2:02.51 (6) 2:02.51	4:15.18 (8) 2:12.67	6:31.94 (8) 2:16.76	8:49.15 2:17.21	7.38	+57.29
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 263); Rest->Repechage (Race's 124-125)								

Race 65 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.14 WARC Janelle Austin	2	1:57.11 (1) 1:57.11	3:57.30 (1) 2:00.19	5:59.76 (1) 2:02.46	8:01.15 2:01.39	0.00	+0.00
2	113.11 UTS Sophie Jerapetritis	3	1:59.84 (3) 1:59.84	4:02.16 (3) 2:02.32	6:05.52 (3) 2:03.36	8:04.86 1:59.34	3.71	+3.71
3	113.13 WARC Suzannah Gravestock	4	1:57.51 (2) 1:57.51	4:00.26 (2) 2:02.75	6:03.12 (2) 2:02.86	8:05.95 2:02.83	1.09	+4.80
4	113.15 West End Amy Robson	6	2:04.45 (7) 2:04.45	4:08.94 (4) 2:04.49	6:15.34 (4) 2:06.40	8:23.85 2:08.51	17.90	+22.70
5	113.03 Corio Bay Teneille Linehan	7	2:02.06 (4) 2:02.06	4:11.35 (5) 2:09.29	6:21.51 (5) 2:10.16	8:34.60 2:13.09	10.75	+33.45
6	113.02 Barwon Maxine Rice	8	2:02.99 (5) 2:02.99	4:14.44 (7) 2:11.45	6:27.83 (7) 2:13.39	8:38.37 2:10.54	3.77	+37.22
7	113.09 Riverway Louise Symonds	5	2:03.85 (6) 2:03.85	4:13.54 (6) 2:09.69	6:27.22 (6) 2:13.68	8:39.87 2:12.65	1.50	+38.72
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 263); Rest->Repechage (Race's 124-125)								

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 66 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Georgina Wallace, Jenna Oerder	3	1:52.18 (1) 1:52.18	3:50.40 (1) 1:58.22	5:51.44 (1) 2:01.04	7:53.61 2:02.17	0.00	+0.00
2	168.14 Nepean/Mosman Bronte Blackmore Cram, Aimee Wagner	2	1:55.74 (2) 1:55.74	3:55.74 (2) 2:00.00	5:56.80 (2) 2:01.06	7:59.07 2:02.27	5.46	+5.46
3	168.05 Glebe Liv Fredriksson, Zoe Reid	6	1:58.96 (3) 1:58.96	4:01.38 (3) 2:02.42	6:07.05 (3) 2:05.67	8:09.12 2:02.07	10.05	+15.51
4	168.06 Hunter Valley Grammar Holly Baker, Charlotte Friis	5	2:01.79 (7) 2:01.79	4:07.27 (6) 2:05.48	6:12.44 (5) 2:05.17	8:14.43 2:01.99	5.31	+20.82
5	168.17 PLC Perth Maddie Marley, Elizabeth Dyke	1	1:59.21 (4) 1:59.21	4:03.41 (4) 2:04.20	6:11.60 (4) 2:08.19	8:17.05 2:05.45	2.62	+23.44
6	168.08 Kardinia Int'l College Lillian Henderson, Bella Marles	8	2:00.20 (5) 2:00.20	4:06.11 (5) 2:05.91	6:14.23 (6) 2:08.12	8:21.17 2:06.94	4.12	+27.56
7	168.23 Sydney Girls Samara Kleiman, Jacquie Ryan	4	2:01.28 (6) 2:01.28	4:08.34 (7) 2:07.06	6:18.54 (7) 2:10.20	8:24.83 2:06.29	3.66	+31.22
8	168.29 University of Queensland Michelle Clewley, Caitlin Lythall	7	2:03.26 (8) 2:03.26	4:11.51 (8) 2:08.25	6:20.93 (8) 2:09.42	8:25.47 2:04.54	0.64	+31.86

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 182,183); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 126-129)

Race 67 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.07 Huon/Buckingham Phoebe Teale, Katja Cook	1	1:51.18 (1) 1:51.18	3:48.05 (1) 1:56.87	5:45.18 (1) 1:57.13	7:41.10 1:55.92	0.00	+0.00
2	168.28 Tasmania University Sarah Haas, Sarah Russell	7	1:54.42 (3) 1:54.42	3:51.21 (3) 1:56.79	5:47.11 (2) 1:55.90	7:42.43 1:55.32	1.33	+1.33
3	168.19 Rockhampton Grammar/Uni Queen... Sophia Wightman, Laura Sypher	4	1:53.06 (2) 1:53.06	3:50.57 (2) 1:57.51	5:48.73 (3) 1:58.16	7:46.15 1:57.42	3.72	+5.05
4	168.27 Tasmania University Hannah Gregory, Kiiarra Johns	8	1:58.77 (5) 1:58.77	4:03.84 (6) 2:05.07	6:10.33 (6) 2:06.49	8:12.32 2:01.99	26.17	+31.22
5	168.12 Mersey Meg Castles, Ella Spaulding	5	1:59.03 (6) 1:59.03	4:01.66 (4) 2:02.63	6:08.50 (4) 2:06.84	8:12.42 2:03.92	0.10	+31.32
6	168.20 St Hilda's QLD Emily Rice, Olivia Cook	6	1:58.38 (4) 1:58.38	4:02.63 (5) 2:04.25	6:09.43 (5) 2:06.80	8:13.90 2:04.47	1.48	+32.80
7	168.11 Mercantile Orietta Fitzsimmons, Brigit Somerville	2	2:03.71 (8) 2:03.71	4:11.88 (8) 2:08.17	6:20.03 (8) 2:08.15	8:28.37 2:08.34	14.47	+47.27
8	168.26 Tasmania University Sophie Rule, Gabriella Woodhouse	3	2:02.53 (7) 2:02.53	4:10.14 (7) 2:07.61	6:19.51 (7) 2:09.37	8:29.44 2:09.93	1.07	+48.34

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 182,183); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 126-129)

Race 68 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.10 Kinross Wolaroi Isabella Scammell, Freya Neville	8	1:48.37 (1) 1:48.37	3:44.33 (1) 1:55.96	5:42.73 (1) 1:58.40	7:42.78 2:00.05	0.00	+0.00
2	168.30 University of Queensland Ellyn Hill, Georgia Weston	6	1:51.13 (2) 1:51.13	3:48.93 (2) 1:57.80	5:48.31 (2) 1:59.38	7:48.52 2:00.21	5.74	+5.74
3	168.21 Seymour College/Adelaide Tonya Lokteff, Ruby Hetherington	5	1:51.73 (3) 1:51.73	3:53.16 (4) 2:01.43	5:53.31 (3) 2:00.15	7:53.38 2:00.07	4.86	+10.60
4	168.13 Mersey Lydia Tippett, Prudence Tippett	7	1:53.56 (4) 1:53.56	3:52.75 (3) 1:59.19	5:56.46 (4) 2:03.71	8:01.76 2:05.30	8.38	+18.98
5	168.01 Brisbane & GPS/Centenary Julia Cornish, Mary Comiskey	1	1:57.16 (5) 1:57.16	3:59.07 (5) 2:01.91	6:02.91 (5) 2:03.84	8:07.09 2:04.18	5.33	+24.31
6	168.32 Wesley College Zara Lavery, Christina Kamenev	3	1:59.78 (6) 1:59.78	4:01.27 (6) 2:01.49	6:09.64 (6) 2:08.37	8:16.78 2:07.14	9.69	+34.00
7	168.15 Newcastle Grammar Grace Charge, Ayva Myers	2	2:05.83 (8) 2:05.83	4:13.33 (7) 2:07.50	6:22.09 (7) 2:08.76	8:31.13 2:09.04	14.35	+48.35
8	168.25 Tara School Georgia Harrison, Macayla Hole	4	2:03.50 (7) 2:03.50	4:15.32 (8) 2:11.82	6:29.81 (8) 2:14.49	8:43.46 2:13.65	12.33	+60.68

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 182,183); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 126-129)



**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 69 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.03 Centenary Rebecca More O'Ferrall, Jessica Malcolm	3	1:51.47 (1) 1:51.47	3:49.25 (1) 1:57.78	5:49.74 (1) 2:00.49	7:50.06 2:00.32	0.00	+0.00
2	168.31 University of Queensland Tylah Hutton, Nancy Duncan-Banks	8	1:51.86 (2) 1:51.86	3:51.40 (2) 1:59.54	5:52.31 (2) 2:00.91	7:50.62 1:58.31	0.56	+0.56
3	168.22 Sydney Lily Gavan, Sarah Abrams	1	1:58.21 (6) 1:58.21	3:57.77 (3) 1:59.56	5:58.90 (3) 2:01.13	8:00.39 2:01.49	9.77	+10.33
4	168.04 Centenary Jemma Thomson, Sophie Malcolm	5	1:55.98 (3) 1:55.98	3:58.98 (4) 2:03.00	6:02.66 (4) 2:03.68	8:04.25 2:01.59	3.86	+14.19
5	168.18 Redlands Emily Barrelle, Kristin Walker	4	1:58.01 (5) 1:58.01	4:05.52 (6) 2:07.51	6:12.66 (5) 2:07.14	8:17.45 2:04.79	13.20	+27.39
6	168.24 Sydney Girls Madeleine Fiene, Katrina Teoh	6	1:56.83 (4) 1:56.83	4:03.28 (5) 2:06.45	6:13.31 (6) 2:10.03	8:23.31 2:10.00	5.86	+33.25
7	168.09 Kardinia Int'l College Clare Gorman, Matilda Broad	2	2:04.44 (7) 2:04.44	4:14.84 (7) 2:10.40	6:26.84 (7) 2:12.00	8:37.05 2:10.21	13.74	+46.99
8	168.16 PLC Perth Katie Jackson, Pippa Ford	7	2:05.65 (8) 2:05.65	4:19.39 (8) 2:13.74	6:37.56 (8) 2:18.17	8:50.37 2:12.81	13.32	+60.31

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 182,183); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 126-129)

Race 70 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.05 Centenary/Nepean Jooya Kalantar, Harry Nott	7	1:45.68 (4) 1:45.68	3:35.77 1:50.09	5:26.56 (1) 1:50.79	7:16.42 1:49.86	0.00	+0.00
2	171.12 Redlands Alexander Verschoor, Alexander Holtheuer	2	1:45.34 (2) 1:45.34	3:35.38 1:50.04	5:28.14 (2) 1:52.76	7:20.24 1:52.10	3.82	+3.82
3	171.11 Newcastle Grammar Ethan Myers, Matthew Maccougall	8	1:44.41 (1) 1:44.41	3:36.50 1:52.09	5:28.94 (3) 1:52.44	7:20.53 1:51.59	0.29	+4.11
4	171.13 Rockhampton Grammar Reece Byrne, Riley Godwin	6	1:46.74 (6) 1:46.74	3:39.39 1:52.65	5:33.30 (5) 1:53.91	7:21.18 1:47.88	0.65	+4.76
5	171.17 The Southport School George Collins, Jack Breen	3	1:46.31 (5) 1:46.31		5:31.66 (4) 1:53.32	7:24.98 1:53.32	3.80	+8.56
6	171.08 Kinross Woleroi Alexander Brown, Jack Weeks	5	1:45.57 (3) 1:45.57	3:37.95 1:52.38	5:33.77 (6) 1:55.82	7:28.04 1:54.27	3.06	+11.62
7	171.02 Buckingham James Wilson, Harry Bevan	4	1:51.83 (7) 1:51.83	3:52.43 2:00.60	5:54.89 (7) 2:02.46	7:57.44 2:02.55	29.40	+41.02

Progress : 1..4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 184,185); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race 130)

Race 71 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.18 The Southport School Lachie Wright, Mackenzie Branch	2	1:43.72 (2) 1:43.72	3:31.84 (1) 1:48.12	5:20.02 (1) 1:48.18	7:08.04 1:48.02	0.00	+0.00
2	171.16 Tasmania University Samuel Mounter, Angus Paynter	3	1:44.23 (3) 1:44.23	3:32.43 (2) 1:48.20	5:21.14 (2) 1:48.71	7:08.53 1:47.39	0.49	+0.49
3	171.03 Cathedral Townsville Ben Horsnell, Gordon Appelcryn	5	1:43.24 (1) 1:43.24	3:33.61 (3) 1:50.37	5:24.24 (3) 1:50.63	7:14.48 1:50.24	5.95	+6.44
4	171.04 Cathedral Townsville Patrick Axford, Jacob Pang	7	1:46.43 (5) 1:46.43	3:38.48 (5) 1:52.05	5:31.64 (5) 1:53.16	7:23.28 1:51.64	8.80	+15.24
5	171.06 Essendon Wesley Hudson, Ares Sikavitsas	8	1:45.87 (4) 1:45.87	3:36.41 (4) 1:50.54	5:30.58 (4) 1:54.17	7:26.85 1:56.27	3.57	+18.81
6	171.19 Townsville JCU Zachary Skipp, Jake Gilmore	6	1:51.12 (6) 1:51.12	3:53.06 (6) 2:01.94	5:53.05 (6) 1:59.99	7:50.93 1:57.88	24.08	+42.89
7	171.09 Leichhardt Lachlan Stewart, Kaelan Crawford	4	1:54.08 (7) 1:54.08	3:54.30 (7) 2:00.22	5:56.56 (7) 2:02.26	7:58.15 2:01.59	7.22	+50.11

Progress : 1..4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 184,185); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race 130)

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 72 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.14 St Josephs NSW Joe Phillips, Ryan Zauner	4	1:42.19 (1) 1:42.19	3:32.26 (1) 1:50.07	5:23.04 (1) 1:50.78	7:15.49 1:52.45	0.00	+0.00
2	171.01 Brighton Grammar/Shepparton Jack Puise, Sam Banfield	7	1:44.43 (2) 1:44.43	3:34.50 (2) 1:50.07	5:27.41 (2) 1:52.91	7:20.68 1:53.27	5.19	+5.19
3	171.15 Sydney Gabriel Carmody, Michael Campbell	3	1:47.95 (4) 1:47.95	3:39.49 (3) 1:51.54	5:31.11 (3) 1:51.62	7:22.51 1:51.40	1.83	+7.02
4	171.20 Townsville JCU/Riverway Lachlan Donnell-Wales, Zachary Judge	2	1:47.13 (3) 1:47.13	3:40.05 (4) 1:52.92	5:33.68 (4) 1:53.63	7:22.92 1:49.24	0.41	+7.43
5	171.10 Newcastle Grammar Harrison Chung, Will Carraro	5	1:48.56 (5) 1:48.56	3:44.06 (5) 1:55.50	5:40.40 (5) 1:56.34	7:37.36 1:56.96	14.44	+21.87
6	171.07 Hunter Valley Grammar James Patton, Nikolai Crawford	6	1:51.25 (6) 1:51.25	3:50.96 (6) 1:59.71	5:50.75 (6) 1:59.79	7:48.93 1:58.18	11.57	+33.44

Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 184,185); Rest->Repechage (Race 130)

Race 73 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.06 Glebe/Drummoyne Eve Timms, Maxine Franz	5	1:49.86 (1) 1:49.86	3:48.13 (1) 1:58.27	5:47.11 (1) 1:58.98	7:49.03 2:01.92	0.00	+0.00
2	154.15 Newcastle Grammar Corby Holmberg, Elizabeth Carter	7	1:53.32 (4) 1:53.32	3:50.27 (2) 1:56.95	5:49.64 (2) 1:59.37	7:50.96 2:01.32	1.93	+1.93
3	154.29 Toowong Sophia Tully, Emma Tucker	4	1:51.10 (2) 1:51.10	3:50.60 (3) 1:59.50	5:52.59 (4) 2:01.99	7:52.40 1:59.81	1.44	+3.37
4	154.19 Radford College Elisabeth Gregory, Lily Smith-Saarinen	6	1:52.26 (3) 1:52.26	3:51.41 (4) 1:59.15	5:51.82 (3) 2:00.41	7:52.61 2:00.79	0.21	+3.58
5	154.04 Commercial Eloise Young, Bronte Cathcart	2	1:54.73 (5) 1:54.73	3:57.30 (6) 2:02.57	5:58.40 (5) 2:01.10	8:03.08 2:04.68	10.47	+14.05
6	154.17 PLC Perth Jacqui Swick, Rebecca Gunzburg	8	1:54.77 (6) 1:54.77	3:56.92 (5) 2:02.15	6:00.20 (6) 2:03.28	8:04.39 2:04.19	1.31	+15.36
7	154.25 Sydney Girls Charlotte Barry, Caitlin McManus-Barrett	3	1:57.04 (7) 1:57.04	4:01.82 (7) 2:04.78	6:09.06 (7) 2:07.24	8:16.87 2:07.81	12.48	+27.84

Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 186,187); Rest->Repechage (Race's 131-134)

Race 74 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.23 Sydney Ella Hudson, Sophia Carmody	4	1:48.38 (1) 1:48.38	3:41.00 (1) 1:52.62	5:41.19 (1) 2:00.19	7:40.28 1:59.09	0.00	+0.00
2	154.09 Huon/Tasmania University Amy Bain, Katie King	6	1:50.38 (2) 1:50.38	3:48.08 (2) 1:57.70	5:46.93 (2) 1:58.85	7:42.79 1:55.86	2.51	+2.51
3	154.20 St Hilda's QLD Sophie Coleman, Phoebe Noort	7	1:52.66 (3) 1:52.66	3:50.60 (3) 1:57.94	5:49.63 (3) 1:59.03	7:47.80 1:58.17	5.01	+7.52
4	154.18 PLC Perth Samantha Deykin, Jess Vinnicombe	8	1:56.66 (4) 1:56.66	3:58.69 (4) 2:02.03	6:00.71 (4) 2:02.02	8:00.57 1:59.86	12.77	+20.29
5	154.03 Commercial Claire Saggars, Isabelle Townsend	3	1:59.73 (5) 1:59.73	4:02.18 (5) 2:02.45	6:05.34 (5) 2:03.16	8:09.16 2:03.82	8.59	+28.88
6	154.13 New Norfolk Evie Lisson, Molly McCausland	2	2:00.17 (6) 2:00.17	4:04.15 (6) 2:03.98	6:07.84 (6) 2:03.69	8:10.81 2:02.97	1.65	+30.53
7	154.11 Mannum Madison Cook-Palm, Ella Deramore - Denver	5	2:00.47 (7) 2:00.47	4:07.76 (7) 2:07.29	6:16.28 (7) 2:08.52	8:19.96 2:03.68	9.15	+39.68

Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 186,187); Rest->Repechage (Race's 131-134)

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 75 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.02 Capital Lakes-ACT Cara Brugeaud, Aisling Doyle	2	1:51.65 (1) 1:51.65	3:46.64 (1) 1:54.99	5:44.33 (1) 1:57.69	7:44.08 1:59.75	0.00	+0.00
2	154.07 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Keeley Dunne, Jade Mansell	3	1:55.07 (3) 1:55.07	3:49.41 (2) 1:54.34	5:46.69 (2) 1:57.28	7:46.45 1:59.76	2.37	+2.37
3	154.12 Melbourne/Footscray City Louisa Bongrain*, Sophie Scott	5	1:53.02 (2) 1:53.02	3:50.77 (3) 1:57.75	5:51.29 (3) 2:00.52	7:53.86 2:02.57	7.41	+9.78
4	154.21 St Ignatius SA/Adelaide Emily Webb, Cleo Wilson	7	1:56.46 (6) 1:56.46	3:55.42 (4) 1:58.96	5:57.69 (4) 2:02.27	8:00.52 2:02.83	6.66	+16.44
5	154.24 Sydney Girls Sara McDonald, Josie Richards	8	1:55.40 (4) 1:55.40	3:56.66 (5) 2:01.26	6:02.22 (5) 2:05.56	8:07.37 2:05.15	6.85	+23.29
6	154.27 Tasmania University Maddie Lamb, Sophie Robinson	6	1:55.74 (5) 1:55.74	3:57.13 (6) 2:01.39	6:02.44 (6) 2:05.31	8:08.78 2:06.34	1.41	+24.70
7	154.10 MLC School Emily Osborne, Madeleine Murphy	4	2:00.53 (7) 2:00.53	4:03.47 (7) 2:02.94	6:09.16 (7) 2:05.69	8:15.72 2:06.56	6.94	+31.64
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 186,187); Rest->Repechage (Race's 131-134)								*substitute

Race 76 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.26 Sydney University Ruby O'Keefe, Sophie Houston	2	1:50.37 (4) 1:50.37	3:40.90 (1) 1:50.53	5:34.92 (1) 1:54.02	7:30.02 1:55.10	0.00	+0.00
2	154.16 North Esk/Tasmania University Abbey Boutcher, Rebecca Bye	4	1:48.08 (1) 1:48.08	3:42.28 (2) 1:54.20	5:38.76 (2) 1:56.48	7:34.94 1:56.18	4.92	+4.92
3	154.01 Brisbane & GPS/Pine Rivers Anne Wasson, Elizabeth MacPherson	5	1:50.26 (3) 1:50.26	3:47.43 (4) 1:57.17	5:45.69 (3) 1:58.26	7:41.08 1:55.39	6.14	+11.06
4	154.05 Genazzano Jemima Dwyer, Odette Lynch	8	1:50.40 (5) 1:50.40	3:46.33 (3) 1:55.93	5:46.35 (4) 2:00.02	7:43.36 1:57.01	2.28	+13.34
5	154.22 Swan River/University of WA Abbie Kozlowska, Elizabeth O'Callaghan	3	1:49.85 (2) 1:49.85	3:47.91 (5) 1:58.06	5:48.88 (5) 2:00.97	7:45.25 1:56.37	1.89	+15.23
6	154.08 Hunter Valley Grammar Georgia Mortimore, Caitlin McAllister	6	1:53.30 (6) 1:53.30	3:55.78 (6) 2:02.48	6:04.73 (6) 2:08.95	8:07.07 2:02.34	21.82	+37.05
7	154.14 Newcastle Grammar Matilda Bland, Isabella Oakley	7	2:00.31 (7) 2:00.31	4:11.16 (7) 2:10.85	6:23.84 (7) 2:12.68	8:31.49 2:07.65	24.42	+61.47
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 186,187); Rest->Repechage (Race's 131-134)								

Race 77 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.05 Melbourne University/WARC-WAIS Hamish Henriques, Harry Fox	6	1:35.12 (1) 1:35.12	3:16.04 (1) 1:40.92	5:01.50 (1) 1:45.46	6:49.37 1:47.87	0.00	+0.00
2	161.09 Radford College Noah Sampson, Damien Schroder	4	1:39.81 (2) 1:39.81	3:23.00 (2) 1:43.19	5:08.07 (2) 1:45.07	6:54.54 1:46.47	5.17	+5.17
3	161.15 UTS/Mosman Patrick Burke, Max Von Appen	3	1:40.83 (3) 1:40.83	3:24.65 (3) 1:43.82	5:10.80 (3) 1:46.15	6:59.29 1:48.49	4.75	+9.92
4	161.01 Cathedral Townsville/Uni Quee... Clancy Doe, Bradley Graham	8	1:42.35 (4) 1:42.35	3:31.95 (4) 1:49.60	5:24.29 (4) 1:52.34	7:15.85 1:51.56	16.56	+26.48
5	161.07 Norwood Morialta High/Adelaide Cooper Williams, Bryson Salter	7	1:53.27 (8) 1:53.27	3:46.00 (8) 1:52.73	5:39.14 (6) 1:53.14	7:25.29 1:46.15	9.44	+35.92
6	161.06 Newcastle Grammar Connor Hudson, Max Boyd	2	1:43.11 (5) 1:43.11	3:34.07 (5) 1:50.96	5:33.13 (5) 1:59.06	7:27.28 1:54.15	1.99	+37.91
7	161.08 Penrith Bradley Moran, Liam Taylor	5	1:50.80 (7) 1:50.80	3:44.92 (6) 1:54.12	5:39.49 (7) 1:54.57	7:31.67 1:52.18	4.39	+42.30
8	161.13 Toowong Harvey Guest, Thomas Clarke	1	1:50.47 (6) 1:50.47	3:45.23 (7) 1:54.76	5:44.98 (8) 1:59.75	7:50.25 2:05.27	18.58	+60.88
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 312); Rest->Repechage (Race's 135-136)								

**2019 Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Monday, 25 March 2019**

Race 78 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.11 Team Japan Sennosuke Nakajo, Hiroki Aoki	3	1:39.20 (1) 1:39.20	3:22.00 (1) 1:42.80	5:07.65 (1) 1:45.65	6:52.06 1:44.41	0.00	+0.00
2	161.14 Townsville JCU/Canterbury Jarrod Lord, Anthony Grech	5	1:42.67 (2) 1:42.67	3:31.11 (2) 1:48.44	5:20.84 (2) 1:49.73	7:06.84 1:46.00	14.78	+14.78
3	161.02 Fremantle/WARC Harvey Rupp, Digby Marshall	6	1:44.52 (4) 1:44.52	3:32.32 (4) 1:47.80	5:21.72 (3) 1:49.40	7:07.16 1:45.44	0.32	+15.10
4	161.12 Toowong Sebastian Horder, Tom Ryals	7	1:43.97 (3) 1:43.97	3:31.56 (3) 1:47.59	5:22.25 (4) 1:50.69	7:13.33 1:51.08	6.17	+21.27
5	161.03 Hawthorn James Lauder, Jackson Morrish	2	1:47.57 (7) 1:47.57	3:39.82 (6) 1:52.25	5:32.40 (6) 1:52.58	7:21.33 1:48.93	8.00	+29.27
6	161.04 Hunter Valley Grammar Isaac Shepherd, Arthur Bowman	8	1:45.03 (5) 1:45.03	3:35.72 (5) 1:50.69	5:28.97 (5) 1:53.25	7:21.63 1:52.66	0.30	+29.57
7	161.10 Riverway/Townsville JCU Joshua Holcroft, Oliver Jhinku	4	1:45.07 (6) 1:45.07	3:39.85 (7) 1:54.78	5:40.01 (7) 2:00.16	7:36.23 1:56.22	14.60	+44.17
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 312); Rest->Repechage (Race's 135-136)								